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CHARTIFACTS

Week Commencing ~ 27 September 2010 ~ Issue #1074

SINGLES. A new No.1 spells the end of Taio Cruz's Dynamite run in the top spot.
The single is pushed back to No.2. Meanwhile, Mike Posner's Cooler Than Me
makes its way up from No.10 to No.7. Further down, Jay-Z's Empire State Of Mind
moves up ten spots on the back of a cover by the Glee kids. The Potbelleez's
Hello grabs a new peak with a jump from No.42 to No.26. Justice Crew move up
twenty-two spots with And Then We Dance sitting at No.49. Daniel
Merriweather’s single Red enters the top 100 for a second time at No.65.

No.1 ONLY GIRL (IN THE WORLD) - Rihanna. After topping the ARIA
singles chart for six weeks with Eminem’s Love The Way You Lie (No.1 July '10),
Rihanna returns to the top spot in her own right with Only Girl (In The World). The
single is the first to come from her forthcoming fifth album, Loud. It's her fifth solo
No.1 single in Australia. A list that includes Umbrella (No.1 June '07) and Rude
Boy (No.1 Mar. 10). Aside from her music career, Rihanna is currently working on
a film called Battleship, based on the popular board game. Loud is scheduled for
release in November.

No.19 RADIOACTIVE - Kings Of Leon. With their fifth album Come
Around Sundown on its way, Kings Of Leon give us a taste of perhaps what to
expect, in the form of single, Radioactive. The track was recorded during sessions
for the album that took place in New York City between March and May of this year.
The band’s last album, Only By The Night (No.1 Oct. '08) contained six tracks that
entered the chart including Sex On Fire (No.1 Oct. '08) and Use Somebody (No.2
Jan.’09).

No.21 CHECK IT OUT - willi.am Feat. Nicki Minaj. Black Eyed Peas
main man, will.i.am continues his long run of collaborations with other artists with
this new single. Check It Out sees will.i.am working with up and coming solo artist,
Nicki Minaj. Minaj has recently appeared on singles by Sean Kingston and Jay
Sean. She’s set to release her debut album, Pink Friday in November. Check It
Out samples the 1979 hit, Video Killed The Radio Star by The Buggles.

No.40 EMPIRE STATE OF MIND - Glee Cast. Just when you thought it
was safe, the Glee Cast returns with four new songs hitting the chart following the
series’ return to TV last week. The first is a take on the mega hit by Jay-Z featuring
Alicia Keys. Empire State Of Mind has spent forty-six weeks in the top 100 and
peaked at four in December 2009. It went platinum in June of this year.

No.45 TELEPHONE - Glee Cast. The second Glee entry is a cover of the
Lady Gaga and Beyonce collaboration, Telephone. The track which featured a
colourful and controversial video, peaked at No.3 in March of this year and went
double platinum in April. It eamed the pair an MTV Video Music Award for best
collaboration.

No.50 BILLIONAIRE - Glee Cast. This Glee track covers Travie McCoy's
debut solo single, Billionaire. The track, which features Bruno Mars, peaked at
No.5 in July and was certified platinum in August this year. This Glee track marks
the first appearance by new cast member, Chord Overstreet.

No.83 WE'LL BE ALRIGHT - Travie McCoy. After the success of
Billionaire (No.5 July '10), Travie McCoy grabs his second entry onto the singles
chart with another track from his debut album, Lazarus. The track samples the
Supergrass tune Alright (N0.96 Oct. '95). McCoy will be in Australia in November
as part of the Summerbeatz concert along with Flo Rida and Jay Sean amongst
others.

No.84 ALL MY LIFE - Thirsty Merc. All My Life is the second song to
chart from Thirsty Merc’s third album, Mousetrap Heart (No.14 June '10). It
follows the album’s title track (N0.30 July '10) and is the band’s tenth single to enter
the ARIA singles chart. The first was First Work (No.95 Sep. '03) and their most
notable is 20 Good Reasons (No.4 May '07). The band will be touring nationally
throughout October and November.

No.91 LISTEN - Glee Cast. The final Glee Cast entry this week comes in
the form of the track, Listen. The track originally appeared in the film Dreamgirls
and was sung by Beyonce. This is the first Glee track to feature new cast member
and Filipina pop star, Charice Pempengco of Pyramid (No.45 Aug. '10) fame.
No.92 TEENAGE CRIME - Adrian Lux. This single is the first by Swedish
DJ Adrian Lux to enter the ARIA singles chart. Lux started releasing music in
2006. His style of electronic deep house has been compared to Eric Prydz.
Teenage Crime peaked at No.7 on the ARIA Club Chart recently. Lux is signed to
the Axtone label, headed by renowned DJ, Axwell.

No.95 HEARTBEAT - Enrique Iglesias Feat. Nicole Scherzinger. After his
big comeback with I Like It (No.2 Aug. '10), Enrique Iglesias scores another chart
entry from his album Euphoria (No.6 July "10). Heartbeat features a guest turn by
lead Pussycat Doll Nicole Scherzinger, who performs a duet with Iglesias. I Like
It has been a phenomenal success for Iglesias. It's spent seventeen weeks in the
top 50 and is currently at No.16 on the ARIA Singles Chart.

No.98 RIGHT ABOVE IT - Lil Wayne Feat. Drake. He might be in prison,
but that can’t stop Lil Wayne from releasing new music. Right Above It features a
rap by Drake and comes from his eighth album, / Am Not A Human Being. It is
one of three tracks on the album to feature the talents of Drake. Lil Wayne is
currently serving time in prison for being convicted of criminal possession of a
weapon. He is expected to be released in November.

ALBUMS. Linkin Park hold onto top spot for a second week with A Thousand
Suns. Katy Perry also maintains the No.2 position with Teenage Dream. Further
down the chart, Tim McGraw jumps from No.37 to No.12 with Southern Voice and
from No.74 to No.19 with Limited Edition: Greatest Hits: Volumes 1, 2 & 3, on
the back of his tour. Kings Of Leon’s Only By The Night has moved up to No.43
as anticipation grows for their new album. U2’s current album, No Line On The
Horizon, re-enters the chart at No.48 in the lead up to their tour here later in the
year. Thirsty Merc’s Mousetrap Heart has made a significant jump from No.95 to
No.54 on the back of their new single.

No.3 LITTLE BIRD - Kasey Chambers. The sixth album from Aussie
songstress, Kasey Chambers is her fifth solo album in a row to hit the top three in
the ARIA Albums chart. It is also her sixth No.1 on the ARIA Country chart. The
material for Little Bird was put together over two weeks in February this year. It
follows on from Chambers’ album with father Bill and members of the next
generation of Chambers, including her sons Cori and Arlo titled - Poppa Bill And
The Little Hillbillies (No.58 Nov. '09) and her album with husband, Shane
Nicholson - Rattlin’ Bones (No.1 Apr. '08). Kasey is playing nationally through
October and November in support of the album.

No.5 GUITAR HEAVEN: THE GREATEST GUITAR CLASSICS OF ALL
TIME - Santana. Guitar hero, Carlos Santana drafts in a host of famous friends to
contribute to this new album. Guitar Heaven sees Santana take on rock classics by
the likes of Led Zeppelin (Whole Lotta Love), Deep Purple (Smoke On The
Water), ACIDC (Back In Black) and many more. Some of the vocalists
contributing include Chris Cornell (Soundgarden), Pat Monahan (Train), Joe
Cocker and Rob Thomas; who previously worked with Santana on the track
Smooth (No.4 Nov. '99) from the album Supernatural (No.1 Mar. '00).

No.7 HANDS ALL OVER - Maroon 5. Hands All Over is the third album
from American five-piece, Maroon 5. It was recorded over two months in a studio in
Lake Geneva, Switzerland with producer Robert “Mutt” Lange (Def Leppard,
AC/DC, Michael Bolton). The track, Out Of Goodbyes features country-pop act
Lady Antebellum. The band previously topped the chart with their debut, Songs
About Jane (No.1 Oct. '04).

No.9 GOING BACK - Phil Collins. After eight years, Phil Collins returns
with his eighth full studio album, Going Back. The album is made up entirely of
covers of 60s Motown and soul. It includes popular standards such as (Love Is Like
A) Heatwave, Uptight (Everything’s Alright) and Papa Was A Rolling Stone as
well as lesser-known tracks of the era. It is Collins’ first studio album since Testify
(No.96 Nov. '02) and was launched with a selection of shows that featured only
songs recorded for the album. Due to a spinal operation, Collins was only able to
play drums with the sticks taped to his hands.

No.17 SIX FEET DOWN UNDER - Metallica. With their national tour only
weeks away, Metallica give their local fans a treat with this exclusive release. Six
Feet Down Under is an eight-track release that contains live recordings from the
four previous times the metal giants have visited our shores (1989, 1993, 1998 and
2004). Australia will be the last stop on the band’s two year-long tour on the back of
Death Magnetic (No.1 Sep. ‘08). The first show is in Brisbane on October 16.
No.98 CAMP ROCK 2: THE FINAL JAM - Soundtrack. This album
showcases tracks from the second film in the Camp Rock series. The lead artists
are again Demi Lovato and the Jonas Brothers. The original soundtrack peaked
on the chart at No.13 in October, 2008. The cast of Camp Rock 2 are currently
touring the United States, Canada and South America.
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#1 Single this week
ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 27th September 2010

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
* 1 NEW 1 1 ONLY GIRL (IN THE WORLD) Rihanna DEF/UMA 2752674
2 1 11 1 DYNAMITE Taio Cruz A 2 ISL/IUMA 2746580
3 3 10 3 DJ GOT US FALLIN' IN LOVE Usher Feat. Pitbull A LAF/SME 88697761062
4 2 8 2 TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry A CAP/EMI 9087415
5 5 5 5 JUST THE WAY YOU ARE Bruno Mars ELEK/WAR US-AT2-10-01269
6 4 14 1 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna A 3 INR/UMA US-UM7-10-15397
7 10 7 7 COOLER THAN ME Mike Posner SME G010001956353N
8 7 4 7 F U Cee-Lo Green ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-01768
9 6 7 5 TAKE IT OFF Ke$ha e RCA/SME US-RC1-09-00736
10 8 12 3 CLUB CAN'T HANDLE ME Flo Rida Feat. David Guetta ® ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-01208
11 11 7 11 MAGIC B.o.B Feat. Rivers Cuomo ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-00545
12 9 3 9 JUST A DREAM Nelly UMA 2749546
13 12 5 12 FOR THE FIRST TIME The Script RCA/SME G010002004023W
14 17 11 11 PLANS Birds Of Tokyo CAP/EMI 9056465
15 15 19 1 CALIFORNIA GURLS Katy Perry Feat. Snoop Dogg A 3 CAP/EMI 6410085
16 14 18 2 I LIKE IT Enrique Iglesias Feat. Pitoull A 2 UMA 2742064
17 16 15 4 IF | HAD YOU Adam Lambert A RCA/SME 88697746492
18 21 10 13 CLOSER TO THE EDGE 30 Seconds To Mars VIRIEMI US-VI2-09-00433
* 19  NEW 1 19 RADIOACTIVE Kings Of Leon RCA/SME G010002013549U
20 13 4 7 LIKE IT'S HER BIRTHDAY Good Charlotte CAP/EMI 9171875
* 21 NEW 1 21 CHECKIT OUT will.i.am Feat. Nicki Minaj INR/UMA 2752878
22 20 21 4 NOT AFRAID Eminem A 2 INR/UMA 2741998
23 22 8 16 CHOOSE YOU Stan Walker SME 88697761112
24 18 7 9 MINE Taylor Swift UMA 2750189
* 25 35 46 4 EMPIRE STATE OF MIND Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys A ROC/WAR US-JZ1-09-00031
* 26 42 9 26 HELLO The Potbelleez VIC/UMA 2748244
27 25 18 5 BILLIONAIRE Travie McCoy Feat. Bruno Mars A ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-00257
28 23 25 1 OMG Usher Feat. will.i.am A 3 LAF/SME 88697693952
29 24 5 24 FREEFALLIN' Zoe Badwi NEON/WAR AU-NE3-10-00084
30 19 13 19 ROCKIT Little Red LIB/JUMA AU-LI0-10-71920
31 26 21 2 AIRPLANES B.0.B Feat. Hayley Williams A 2 ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-00477
32 37 32 1 HEY, SOUL SISTER Train A 3 COL/SME 88697575092
33 29 16 3 SMILE Uncle Kracker A ATL/WAR US-AT2-09-01972
34 32 10 27 THIS AFTERNOON Nickelback RR/WAR NL-A32-08-88021
35 30 9 24 DANCE IN THE DARK Lady Gaga INR/UMA US-UM7-09-05527
36 31 20 16 DANCE THE WAY | FEEL Ou Est Le Swimming Pool e MOS/UMA 2737921
37 28 12 19 LOVE THE FALL Michael Paynter SME 88697746162
38 38 3 35  TOKYO (VAMPIRES & WOLVES) The Wombats 14F/WAR GB-FTG-10-00047
39 27 1 16 DIRTY PICTURE Taio Cruz Feat. Ke$ha e ISL/IUMA 2739533
* 40 NEW 1 40  EMPIRE STATE OF MIND Glee Cast COL/SME G010002019237W
41 54 4 41 MISTAKES Brian McFadden Feat. Delta Goodrem ISL/UMA 2749185
42 34 24 2 BREAK YOUR HEART Taio Cruz A 2 ISLIUMA 2724665
43 33 7 33  THE CATALYST Linkin Park WAR US-WB1-10-01782
44 36 6 34 REVOLUTION The John Butler Trio JAR/MGM AU-FC0-09-00013
* 45 NEW 1 45  TELEPHONE Glee Cast COL/SME (G010002019238U
46 39 7 39  ADDICTED Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA AU-LI0-10-72710
47 40 2 40  FREAK TONIGHT Scarlett Belle SME (G010002016402K
48 45 20 27 NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum e EMI 6326115
* 49 71 3 46 AND THEN WE DANCE Justice Crew SME 88697784462
* 50 NEW 1 50  BILLIONAIRE Glee Cast COL/SME G010002019239S
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™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist
51 64 30 4 WHATAYA WANT FROM ME Adam Lambert A
52 55 19 13 MY FIRST KISS 30H!3 Feat. Ke$ha e
53 44 24 5 GETTIN' OVER YOU David Guetta Feat. Chris Willis, Fergie & LMFAO A
54 48 28 17 THE ONLY EXCEPTION Paramore ®
55 49 16 34 BABY,I'M GETTIN' BETTER Gyroscope
56 43 7 14 MAGIC FOUNTAIN EP Art vs. Science
57 67 12 39  MISERY Maroon 5
58 46 23 4 WE NO SPEAK AMERICANO Yolanda Be Cool & DCup A
59 51 16 21 IFIT'SLOVE Train @
60 53 15 32 WAKA WAKA (THIS TIME FOR AFRICA) Shakira Feat. Freshlyground
61 59 22 3 YOUR LOVE IS MY DRUG Ke$ha A
62 41 8 24 ROCKSTAR 101 Rihanna Feat. Slash
63 50 24 33  BIG JET PLANE Angus & Julia Stone o
64 56 31 42 TAKE YOUR SHIRT OFF T-Pain e
* 65 RIE 2 65  RED Daniel Merriweather
66 61 68 1 | GOTTA FEELING The Black Eyed Peas A 5
67 65 11 16 BANG BANG BANG Mark Ronson & The Business Intl. Feat. Q-Tip & MNDR
68 74 44 3 TELEPHONE Lady Gaga Feat. Beyonce A 2
69 47 6 40 2012 (IT AIN'T THE END) Jay Sean Feat. Nicki Minaj
70 58 16 19 IYIYI Cody Simpson Feat. Flo Rida
71 66 24 4 RIDIN' SOLO Jason Derulo A
72 62 48 2 BAD ROMANCE Lady Gaga A 3
73 78 12 61  EMPIRE STATE OF MIND (PART Il) BROKEN DOWN Alicia Keys
74 63 34 3 BABY Justin Bieber Feat. Ludacris A 2
75 70 49 1 TIK TOK Ke$ha A 5
76 81 32 1 IN MY HEAD Jason Derulo A 2
77 60 6 56  WITCHCRAFT Pendulum
78 88 5 68  WAY BACK HOME Bag Raiders
79 68 50 14 SWEET DISPOSITION The Temper Trap A
80 82 2 80  TALKING LIKE I'M FALLING DOWN STAIRS Sparkadia
81 79 2 79 JACKSON'S LAST STAND Ou Est Le Swimming Pool
82 72 20 57  YOU USED TO HOLD ME Calvin Harris
83 NEW 1 83  WE'LL BE ALRIGHT Travie McCoy
84  NEW 1 84  ALL MY LIFE Thirsty Merc
85 RIE 61 1 SEX ON FIRE Kings Of Leon A 4
86 86 25 3 NOTHIN' ON YOU B.o.B Feat. Bruno Mars A
87 87 48 1 FIREFLIES Owl City A 4
88 84 96 5 SINGLE LADIES (PUT ARING ON IT) Beyonce A 3
89 57 10 32 WHAT IF Jason Derulo
90 76 103 1 POKER FACE Lady Gaga A 6
91  NEW 1 91  LISTEN Glee Cast
92 NEW 1 92  TEENAGE CRIME Adrian Lux
93 83 35 9 YOU'VE GOT THE LOVE Florence + The Machine A
94 98 34 5 DON'T STOP BELIEVIN' Glee Cast A
95 NEW 1 95  HEARTBEAT Enrique Iglesias Feat. Nicole Scherzinger
96 94 73 1 LOVE STORY Taylor Swift A 3
97 73 2 73 LETTING GO (DUTTY LOVE) Sean Kingston Feat. Nicki Minaj
98 NEW 1 98  RIGHT ABOVE IT Lil Wayne Feat. Drake
99 75 26 2 ALEJANDRO Lady Gaga A
100 RIE 27 45  BURN YOUR NAME Powderfinger ®

These were in the top 100 last week:
Lw Tl HP  TITLE Artist
52 12 46  CROSSFIRE Brandon Flowers
69 1 69  GET OUTTA MY WAY Kylie Minogue
77 26 10  OPPOSITE OF ADULTS Chiddy Bang A
80 21 10 LYING Amy Meredith e
85 1 85  RHYTHM OF LOVE Plain White T's
89 18 45  DOWN BY THE RIVER Bliss N Eso
90 13 48  ALL NIGHT LONG Alexandra Burke Feat. Pitbull
91 20 19 THIS AIN'T A LOVE SONG Scouting For Girls @
92 67 53  CHASING CARS Snow Patrol
93 5 78  SUNDAY BEST Washington
95 3 89  CAREFUL Paramore
96 13 53  BEAUTIFUL MONSTER Ne-Yo
97 2 93  DOUBLE DUTCH CC Martini
99 27 32 LOVE LOST The Temper Trap
100 1 100  GRACE Ed Kowalczyk
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Co.
RCA/SME
ATL/WAR
VIR/EMI
ATL/WAR
ISL/UMA
GRN/MGM
A&M/UMA
SIO/UMA
COL/SME
EPI/SME
RCA/SME
DEF/UMA
CAP/EMI
JIVE/SME
UMA
INR/UMA
COL/SME
INR/UMA
UNI/UMA
ATL/WAR
WAR
INR/UMA
JISME
DEF/UMA
RCA/SME
WAR
WAR
MOD/UMA
LIB/UMA
IVY/UMA
MOS/UMA
COL/SME
ATL/WAR
WAR
RCA/SME
ATL/WAR
UMA
COL/SME
WAR
INR/UMA
COL/SME
NEON/WAR
ISL/UMA
COL/SME
UMA
BIG/UMA
SME
UMA
INR/UMA
UMA

Co.
DEF/UMA
WAR
CAP/EMI
SME
HWR/UMA
ILL/UMA
SYCO/SME
EPI/SME
PDR/UMA
MER/UMA
ATL/WAR
DEF/UMA
SHK
LIB/JUMA
SME

Cat. No.
88697657192
US-AT2-10-00648
6335185
US-AT2-09-02323
2743412

AVS002

2744289
SWEATDS026
88697688012
88697734592
88697726832
US-UM7-09-12241
6403665
88697650942
2724402

2712911
(G010001977462B
2737532

2749325
US-AT2-10-01075
US-WB1-09-05329
2726752
US-JAY-09-00291
2732928
88697619042
US-WB1-09-04633
GB-AHT-10-00133
2750868
LMCDO0023
VY099

2749837
(G0100019064476
US-AT2-10-00746
AU-WAO0-10-00259
88697352002
US-AT2-09-04033
2723245
88697417512
US-WB1-09-05330
1789813
G0100020192405
GB-KCF-10-00152
2726058
88697598382
2744236

1799438
(G010001986625Q
2750862

2727666

2729869

Cat. No.

2745067
GB-AYE-10-00532
6095425
88697722802
8717160
ILLO37CD
88697686132
88697632852
1704397

2747388
US-AT2-09-02319
2743894
AU-0Y0-08-00005
GB-ZUZz-09-00010
G0100019752037
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#1 Album this week

ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 27th September 2010

™w W Tl HP

1 1 2 1

2 2 4 1

* 3 NEW 1 3
4 4 14 1

* 5 NEW 1 5
6 3 2 3

* 7 NEW 1 7
8 6 4 2

* 9 NEW 1 9
10 13 9 2

11 5 2 5

* 12 37 8 12
13 10 28 1

14 11 8 1

15 15 56 3

16 14 8 3

* 17 NEW 1 17
18 19 30 8

* 19 74 3 19
20 17 25 2

21 20 19 20

22 7 2 7

23 12 4 3

24 9 2 9

25 8 3 5

26 18 2 18

27 23 26 1

28 24 42 1

29 26 1 14

30 25 27 14

31 21 25 3

32 22 5 2

33 16 3 6
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37 34 92 3
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44 51 61 25

TITLE Artist

A THOUSAND SUNS Linkin Park
TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry ®
LITTLE BIRD Kasey Chambers
RECOVERY Eminem A 2

GUITAR HEAVEN: THE GREATEST GUITAR CLASSICS OF ALL TIME Santana

SCIENCE & FAITH The Script

HANDS ALL OVER Maroon 5

ASYLUM Disturbed

GOING BACK Phil Collins

BIRDS OF TOKYO Birds Of Tokyo e

MIDNIGHT REMEMBER Little Red

SOUTHERN VOICE Tim McGraw

DOWN THE WAY Angus & Julia Stone A
RUNNING ON AIR Bliss N Eso @

LUNGS Florence + The Machine A

| BELIEVE YOU LIAR Washington e

SIX FEET DOWN UNDER Metallica

SAVE ME, SAN FRANCISCO Train

LIMITED EDITION: GREATEST HITS: VOLUMES 1, 2 & 3 Tim McGraw
RAYMOND V RAYMOND Usher A

THIS IS WAR Thirty Seconds To Mars
INTERPOL Interpol

RAGE AND RUIN Jimmy Barnes
GRINDERMAN 2 Grinderman

FLAMINGO Brandon Flowers

BAND OF JOY Robert Plant

APRIL UPRISING The John Butler Trio A

THE FAME MONSTER Lady Gaga A 3
ROKSTARR Taio Cruz

FOR YOUR ENTERTAINMENT Adam Lambert ®
SLASH Slash e

FROM THE INSIDE OUT Stan Walker

AUDIO SECRECY Stone Sour

NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum o

ANIMAL Ke$ha A

GOLDEN RULE Powderfinger A 2

DARK HORSE Nickelback A 3

MY WORLDS Justin Bieber A

RATED R Rihanna A

IMMERSION Pendulum

FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 5

SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons A 2

ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon A 9

THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors A
GLEE: THE MUSIC, VOLUME 3 SHOWSTOPPERS Glee Cast ®
THEORY OF EVERYTHING Children Collide
WORLDWIZE PART 1 - NORTH & SOUTH Blue King Brown
NO LINE ON THE HORIZON U2 A

FUNHOUSE PInk A 11

THE ESSENTIAL Dixie Chicks
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Co.

WAR
CAP/EMI
LIB/UMA
INR/UMA
RCA/SME
RCA/SME
A&M/UMA
RPS/WAR
ATL/WAR
CAP/EMI
LIB/JUMA
CURB/SME
CAP/EMI
ILL/UMA
ISL/IUMA
MER/UMA
MER/UMA
COL/SME
CURB/SME
JIVE/SME
VIR/EMI
V2/SHK
LIB/UMA
MUTE/EMI
DEF/UMA
MER/UMA
JAR/MGM
INR/UMA
ISL/UMA
RCA/SME
SME

SME
RR/WAR
CAP/EMI
RCA/SME
UMA
RR/WAR
DEF/UMA
DEF/UMA
WEA/WAR
BIG/UMA
DEW/UMA
RCA/SME
RHI/WAR
COL/SME
UMA
MGM
MER/UMA
LAF/SME
SME

Cat. No.
9362496333
6478302
LMCD0109
2739452
88697772072
88697786942
2749822
9362496648
7567892448
6473012
LMCD0103
88697578192
6263842
ILLO34CD
2711240
2744633
2751576
88697077362
CD79130
88697638892
6062192
VVR747029
LMCDO0100
6472802
2748749
2742241
JBT015
2738279
2739115
88697548012
88697675922
88697702822
RR78702
6336412
88697646492
2726011
RR80282
2735986
2725990
5186594882
1799119
DEW9000216
88697327122
8122799959
88697720932
2744938
BKB007
1797605
88697600692
88697759862
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TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

51 61 261 1 METALLICA Metallica A 8 UNI/UMA 5315606
52 48 77 11 ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry A CAP/EMI 5042492
53 36 8 6  THE SUBURBS Arcade Fire SPU/EMI MRG385

* 54 95 1 14 MOUSETRAP HEART Thirsty Merc WAR 5186591662
55 43 16 1 TO THE SEA Jack Johnson e UNI/UMA 2738288
56 40 61 9 CONDITIONS The Temper Trap A LIB/UMA LMCD0056
57 60 46 3 GLEE: THE MUSIC - SEASON ONE - VOLUME 1 Soundtrack A COL/SME 88697540902
58 62 4 58  JERSEY BOYS Soundtrack e RHI/WAR 8122732712
59 56 132 1 ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A 6 EPI/SME 5204222000
60 45 12 2 APHRODITE Kylie Minogue ® MUSH/WAR 5186599822
61 38 5 11 IT'S GONNA BE OK Adam Brand CB/SHK 077CDCB
62 69 29 4 JASON DERULO Jason Derulo ® WAR 9362496702
63 54 14 2 WEAREBORN Sia MP/INE MPRCDAUS2
64 64 1 6 EUPHORIA Enrique Iglesias UNI/UMA 2744767
65 87 127 22 CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival A CONC/UMA 1800022
66 63 56 4 ONE LOVE David Guetta A VIR/EMI 6851110
67 44 195 6  GREATESTHITS Guns N'Roses A 4 GEF/UMA 9862116
68 50 6 2 THEFINAL FRONTIER Iron Maiden EMI 6477722
69 47 8 24 MELINDA DOES DORIS Melinda Schneider UMA 2747553
70 85 44 2 FINGERPRINTS: THE BEST OF Powderfinger A 2 UMA 9823521
71 49 5 10 ILLUMINATION Miami Horror VIREMI 9054322
72 76 50 1 CRAZY LOVE Michael Buble A 5 WAR 9362497377
73 67 50 1 BRAND NEW EYES Paramore @ ATL/WAR 7567895804
74 REE 263 16  THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 5 RHI/WAR 8122736352
75 46 2 46  BARKING Underworld CVC/SHK UWR00032-2
76 81 67 1 THE E.N.D The Black Eyed Peas A 4 INRIUMA 2708142
77 75 22 2 IRON MAN 2 AC/DC A ALB/SME 88697662142
78 92 30 1 DEATH MAGNETIC Metallica A 2 MER/UMA 1784020
79 70 6 10  MODERN DAY ADDICTION Clare Bowditch ISL/UMA 2745028
80 94 42 8  GLEE: THE MUSIC - SEASON ONE - VOLUME 2 Soundtrack A COL/SME 88697617052
81 R/E 71 3 THE FAME Lady GaGa A 3 INR/IUMA 1781425
82 91 12 3 ABEAUTIFUL EXCHANGE Hillsong Live HMA/SME HMACD236
83 86 45 1 STATE OF THE ART Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GER001
84 93 110 2 HYBRID THEORY Linkin Park A 5 WAR 9362477552
85 RE 43 1 | DREAMED A DREAM Susan Boyle A 9 SYCO/SME 88697554542
86 73 2 73 THE MEMORY MACHINE Julia Stone CAP/EMI 9173702
87 84 33 9  THE ESSENTIAL NEIL DIAMOND Neil Diamond A COL/SME 5010669000
88 41 2 41 DARKIS THE WAY, LIGHT IS A PLACE Anberlin UNI/UMA 2750835
89 88 53 36  THE ESSENTIAL BOB DYLAN Bob Dylan A 2 COL/SME 5031332000
90 83 8 9  NIGHTMARE Avenged Sevenfold WAR 9362496655
91 71 45 3 BATTLE STUDIES John Mayer A COL/SME 88697530872
92 79 6 17 GREATEST HITS Bruce Springsteen & The E Street Band COL/SME 88697532812
93 66 13 5  FEVER Bullet For My Valentine JIVE/SME 88697639472
94 72 33 1 RECOLLECTION k.d. lang A NONE/WAR 7559797986
95 RIE 32 17 THE COMPLETE GREATEST HITS The Eagles A 2 WAR 8122737312
96 RIE 79 6  ROCKFERRY Duffy A 2 PDR/UMA 1799117
97 RE 98 16 ...AND JUSTICE FOR ALL Metallica A 2 MER/UMA 5313544
98 NEW 1 98  CAMP ROCK 2: THE FINAL JAM Soundtrack WALT/UMA 8715521
99 RIE 14 64  THE ULTIMATE BEE GEES Bee Gees RHI/WAR 8122798477
100 RE 101 2 GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 5 WAR 9362485452

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

53 1 53  MIRAGE Armin van Buuren 45R/XEL 45CD10044
55 1 55  HURLEY Weezer EPT/SHK E87126-2

58 4 41 BEST SO FAR Adam Harvey SME 88697741112
65 5 57  SINGING FOR LOVE David Hobson & Yvonne Kenny ACL/UMA 4764018

77 1 77 HAPPINESS Hurts RCA/SME 88697666682
78 8 10 STEP UP 3D Soundtrack ATL/WAR 7567891189
80 1 80  SENIOR Royksopp VIR/EMI 9080662

82 42 7 HAZARDOUS Vanessa Amorosi ® UMA 2724567

89 3 18~ WOMEN AND CHILDREN LAST Murderdolls RR/WAR RR77632

90 12 3 CINEMA The Cat Empire VIR/EMI 6411632

96 100 1 BROTHERS IN ARMS Dire Straits A 17 MER/UMA 8244992

97 1 8 RESTLESS Amy Meredith SME 88697731042
98 12 4 CANT BE TAMED Miley Cyrus o HWR/UMA 8716697

99 9 21 PLATINUM INXS PETROL PE005

100 1 20  BLISS RELEASE Cloud Control IVY/UMA VY090
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#1 Physical Single this week #Z£22
ARIA Top 50 Physical Singles — Week Commencing 27th September 2010

™w LW Tl TITLE Artist Cat. No.
1 1 7 1 MAGIC FOUNTAIN EP Art vs. Science GRN/MGM AVS002
2 4 20 1 WITH EMPEROR ANTARCTICA EP Boy & Bear ISL/UMA 2739922
3 5 72 1 ART VS. SCIENCE Art Vs. Science GRN/MGM AVS001
* 4 10 20 1 RICH KIDS Washington MER/UMA 2737298
5 6 11 1 LOVE THE FALL Michael Paynter SME 88697746162
* 6 1 8 5 DJ GOT US FALLIN' IN LOVE Usher Feat. Pitoull LAF/SME 88697761062
7 9 6 7 TIPPERARY GIRL Daniel O'Donnell BGJ/SME 88697765612
8 8 5 4 JINJA SAFARI Jinja Safari YMR/OTH YMRO0001
* 9 27 52 1 HOW TO TAME LIONS Washington MER/UMA 2717430
* 10 15 3 1 AND THEN WE DANCE Justice Crew SME 88697784462
11 12 72 7 RECORDINGS OF THE MIDDLE EAST The Middle East SPU/EMI URA293
* 12 25 16 2 EENIE MEENIE Sean Kingston Feat. Justin Bieber EPI/SME 88697720482
* 13 19 13 1 ALL THE LOVERS Kylie Minogue WAR 5249807452
14 17 81 12 BLOOD BANK Bon Iver JGJ/INE JAG134CD
15 13 8 4 CHOOSE YOU Stan Walker SME 88697761112
* 16 22 69 8  WELCOME TO THE AFTERNOON Lisa Mitchell WAR SCORP003
17 16 3 8 BROTHERS IN VIOLENCE Howl SHK 10U002
18 14 13 3 IF 1 HAD YOU Adam Lambert RCA/SME 88697746492
* 19 26 19 4 YOURLOVE IS MY DRUG Ke$ha RCA/SME 88697726832
* 20 NEW 1 20 LULLABIES The Chemist WAR 5249826082
21 18 22 4 WHATAYA WANT FROM ME Adam Lambert RCA/SME 88697657192
* 22 35 30 3 BACK FROM THE DEAD Last Dinosaurs DEW/UMA DEW9000234
* 23 49 9 23 LITTLE LOVIN' Lissie SME 88697756282
24 3 2 3 FACES Owl Eyes WAR 5249823122
25 20 102 10  TAME IMPALA Tame Impala MOD/UMA MODEP023
* 26 47 52 10 BRAVADO Miami Horror VIR/EMI 2649932
* 27 37 5 21 LITTLE BIRD Kasey Chambers LIB/JUMA LMSP0112
28 31 75 13 NEXT IN LINE Dead Letter Circus MGM 3MASSIVE002
* 29 42 42 3 ONE WAY ROAD The John Butler Trio JAR/MGM JBT014
* 30 46 18 7 THE WOLVES' HOWLS SHATTER THE OLD GLASS MOON The Chemist WAR 5186593222
31 23 13 11 IFIT'S LOVE Train COL/SME 88697688012
* 32 50 56 19 THE 12" MIXES Michael Jackson EPI/SME 450127.2
33 41 21 3 UNBROKEN Stan Walker SME 88697702812
34 32 29 5 PAGE ONE EP Katie Noonan And The Captains SME 88697654522
35 40 18 26  LEFT TO WRITE Skryptcha OBESE OBRO063
36 21 16 6  WAKA WAKA (THIS TIME FOR AFRICA) Shakira Feat. Freshlyground EPI/SME 88697734592
37 43 15 14 YOU'RE ON MY MIND Old Man River EMI SSM.2
38 45 39 12 FALL BE KIND Animal Collective DOM/EMI 6086442
39 29 55 15 NOTION EP Kings Of Leon RCA/SME 88697568612
* 40 R/E 27 1 EVERYBODY HURTS Helping Haiti SYCO/SME 88697661102
41 30 16 9 ALL NIGHT LONG Alexandra Burke Feat. Pitbull SYCO/SME 88697686132
* 42 R/E 5 42 SONG FOR... Matt Corby WAR SCORP111
* 43 NEW 1 43 PLANETS Short Stack SMR/UMA 2749736
44 28 17 13 THIS AIN'T A LOVE SONG Scouting For Girls EPI/SME 88697632852
45 48 20 6 NOT MYSELF TONIGHT Christina Aguilera RCA/SME 88697707222
46 NEW 1 46 ON THE WINGS OF HOPE Anime Fire STO SAB023
47 R/E 17 23 TOM UGLY EP Tom Ugly SHK ZIA09001
* 48 RIE 11 22 THINKING OF YOU Katy Perry CAP/EMI 6945262
49 38 29 11 THE VERSES The Verses WAR 5186561262
* 50 RIE 18 5 BODIES Robbie Williams EMI 3081105

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
2 6 2 HONEYMOON IN VEGAS The Paris Crash SVB/IND SRPC001CD
7 1 7 THE PHANTOM PAINS EP Andy Bull ISL/UMA 2749188
24 18 1 LYING Amy Meredith SME 88697722802
33 3 5 ENTR'ACTE Chris O'Neill BSIDE BYR019
34 15 11 CLOSURE Scarlett Belle SME 88697735852
36 36 1 YOURS FOREVER Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 2701232
39 16 3 DEAR MR. PRESIDENT P!nk LAF/SME 88697127492
44 13 15 HEARTS BEAT AS ONE Rogue Traders SME 88697745802
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#1 Physical Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Physical Alboums — Week Commencing 27th September 2010
HP

™w W Tl TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 A THOUSAND SUNS Linkin Park WAR 9362496333
2 2 4 1 TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry CAP/EMI 6478302
3 3 14 1 RECOVERY Eminem INR/UMA 2739452
* 4 NEW 1 4 LITTLE BIRD Kasey Chambers LIB/UMA LMCD0109
* 5 NEW 1 5  GUITAR HEAVEN: THE GREATEST GUITAR CLASSICS OF ALL TIME Santana RCA/SME 88697772072
6 4 2 4 SCIENCE & FAITH The Script RCA/SME 88697786942
* 7 NEW 1 7 HANDS ALL OVER Maroon 5 ASM/UMA 2749822
8 5 4 2 ASYLUM Disturbed RPS/WAR 9362496648
* 9 NEW 1 9  GOING BACK Phil Collins ATL/WAR 7567892448
* 10 33 9 10 SOUTHERN VOICE Tim McGraw CURB/SME 88697578192
* 11 NEW 1 11 SIXFEET DOWN UNDER Metallica MER/UMA 2751576
12 13 9 2 BIRDS OF TOKYO Birds Of Tokyo CAP/EMI 6473012
13 10 8 2 RUNNING ON AIR Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA ILLO34CD
14 6 2 6 MIDNIGHT REMEMBER Little Red LIB/UMA LMCD0103
15 12 28 1 DOWN THE WAY Angus & Julia Stone CAP/EMI 6263842
16 18 30 6  SAVE ME, SAN FRANCISCO Train COL/SME 88697077362
* o7 65 6 17 LIMITED EDITION: GREATEST HITS: VOLUMES 1, 2 & 3 Tim McGraw CURB/SME CD79130
18 14 25 1 RAYMOND V RAYMOND Usher JIVE/SME 88697638892
19 16 54 3 LUNGS Florence + The Machine ISL/UMA 2711240
20 7 4 3 RAGE AND RUIN Jimmy Barnes LIB/UMA LMCD0100
21 17 8 3 | BELIEVE YOU LIAR Washington MER/UMA 2744633
22 8 2 8  GRINDERMAN 2 Grinderman MUTE/EMI 6472802
23 22 18 22 THIS IS WAR Thirty Seconds To Mars VIR/EMI 6062192
24 9 2 9 INTERPOL Interpol V2/SHK VVR747029
25 19 2 19 BAND OF JOY Robert Plant MER/UMA 2742241
26 11 3 6 FLAMINGO Brandon Flowers DEF/UMA 2748749
27 24 27 11 FOR YOUR ENTERTAINMENT Adam Lambert RCA/SME 88697548012
28 20 25 3 SLASH Slash SME 88697675922
29 29 1 16 ROKSTARR Taio Cruz ISL/IUMA 2739115
30 15 3 5  AUDIO SECRECY Stone Sour RR/WAR RR78702
31 21 5 2 FROM THE INSIDE OUT Stan Walker SME 88697702822
32 23 42 1 THE FAME MONSTER Lady Gaga INR/UMA 2738279
33 25 26 1 APRIL UPRISING The John Butler Trio JARMGM JBTO015
34 27 22 10 NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum CAP/EMI 6336412
35 32 24 1 MY WORLDS Justin Bieber DEF/UMA 2735986
36 34 90 3 DARK HORSE Nickelback RR/WAR RR80282
37 26 37 5  ANIMAL Ke$ha RCA/SME 88697646492
38 28 45 1 GOLDEN RULE Powderfinger UMA 2726011
39 30 5 14 THE ESSENTIAL Dixie Chicks SME 88697759862
40 38 97 1 FEARLESS Taylor Swift BIG/UMA 1799119
41 52 4 39  WORLDWIZE PART 1 - NORTH & SOUTH Blue King Brown MGM BKB007
* 42 R/E 19 1 NO LINE ON THE HORIZON U2 MER/UMA 1797605
43 41 40 12 RATED RRihanna DEF/UMA 2725990
44 36 18 5 IMMERSION Pendulum WEA/WAR 5186594882
45 57 18 1 GLEE: THE MUSIC, VOLUME 3 SHOWSTOPPERS Glee Cast COL/SME 88697720932
46 55 100 1 FUNHOUSE P!nk LAF/SME 88697600692
47 43 76 10 ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry CAP/EMI 5042492
48 48 4 48  JERSEY BOYS Soundtrack RHI/WAR 8122732712
49 37 49 2 SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons DEW/UMA DEW9000216
50 31 4 6  THEORY OF EVERYTHING Children Collide UMA 2744938
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w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

51 47 132 1 ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson EPI/SME 5204222000
52 66 257 1 METALLICA Metallica UNI/UMA 5315606
53 44 16 1 TO THE SEA Jack Johnson UNI/UMA 2738288
54 35 5 10 IT'S GONNA BE OK Adam Brand CB/SHK 077CDCB
55 40 8 5 THE SUBURBS Arcade Fire SPU/EMI MRG385
* 56 100 91 1 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon RCA/SME 88697327122
57 60 29 4 JASON DERULO Jason Derulo WAR 9362496702
* 58 RIE 269 16  THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac RHI/WAR 8122736352
59 39 8 21 MELINDA DOES DORIS Melinda Schneider UMA 2747553
60 42 6 2 THE FINAL FRONTIER Iron Maiden EMI 6477722
61 45 12 2 APHRODITE Kylie Minogue MUSH/WAR 5186599822
62 56 1 6 EUPHORIA Enrique Iglesias UNI/UMA 2744767
63 61 22 2 IRON MAN 2 AC/DC ALB/SME 88697662142
64 49 60 11 CONDITIONS The Temper Trap LIB/JUMA LMCDO0056
65 93 11 24 MOUSETRAP HEART Thirsty Merc WAR 5186591662
66 71 63 24 THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors RHI/WAR 8122799959
67 59 2 59  THE MEMORY MACHINE Julia Stone CAP/EMI 9173702
68 67 37 9 THE ESSENTIAL NEIL DIAMOND Neil Diamond COL/SME 5010669000
69 74 50 1 CRAZY LOVE Michael Buble WAR 9362497377
70 90 119 23 CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival CONC/UMA 1800022
71 76 67 1 THE E.N.D The Black Eyed Peas INR/UMA 2708142
72 99 44 1 | DREAMED A DREAM Susan Boyle SYCO/SME 88697554542
73 79 46 6 GLEE: THE MUSIC - SEASON ONE - VOLUME 1 Soundtrack COL/SME 88697540902
74 87 29 1 DEATH MAGNETIC Metallica MER/UMA 1784020
75 64 56 4 ONE LOVE David Guetta VIRIEMI 6851110
76 63 6 16 GREATEST HITS Bruce Springsteen & The E Street Band COL/SME 88697532812
77 RIE 32 17 THE COMPLETE GREATEST HITS The Eagles WAR 8122737312
78 72 48 1 BRAND NEW EYES Paramore ATL/WAR 7567895804
79 80 45 1 STATE OF THE ART Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA GERO001
80 92 11 3 A BEAUTIFUL EXCHANGE Hillsong Live HMA/SME HMACD236
81 62 33 1 RECOLLECTION k.d. lang NONE/WAR 7559797986
82 68 6 12 MODERN DAY ADDICTION Clare Bowditch ISL/UMA 2745028
83 83 53 36  THE ESSENTIAL BOB DYLAN Bob Dylan COL/SME 5031332000
84 82 189 6 GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses GEF/UMA 9862116
85 86 113 2 HYBRID THEORY Linkin Park WAR 9362477552
86 58 14 5 FEVER Bullet For My Valentine JIVE/SME 88697639472
87 RIE 67 3 THE FAME Lady GaGa INR/UMA 1781425
88 81 7 45  PLATINUM INXS PETROL PE005
89 98 21 53  THE ULTIMATE BEE GEES Bee Gees RHI/WAR 8122798477
90 RIE 80 6 ROCKFERRY Duffy PDR/UMA 1799117
91 RIE 41 8 GLEE: THE MUSIC - SEASON ONE - VOLUME 2 Soundtrack COL/SME 88697617052
92 54 5 14 ILLUMINATION Miami Horror VIRIEMI 9054322
93 78 8 8 NIGHTMARE Avenged Sevenfold WAR 9362496655
94 46 2 46  HURLEY Weezer EPT/SHK E87126-2
95 69 45 5 BATTLE STUDIES John Mayer COL/SME 88697530872
96 70 14 2 WE ARE BORN Sia MP/INE MPRCDAUS2
97 51 5 3 BEST SO FAR Adam Harvey SME 88697741112
98 97 9 14 SCREAM Ozzy Osbourne EPI/SME 88697722072
99 73 43 7 HAZARDOUS Vanessa Amorosi UMA 2724567
100 RE 102 2 GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers WAR 9362485452

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

50 5 48  SINGING FOR LOVE David Hobson & Yvonne Kenny ACL/UMA 4764018

53 1 53  DARKIS THE WAY, LIGHT IS A PLACE Anberlin UNI/UMA 2750835

75 3 17 WOMEN AND CHILDREN LAST Murderdolls RR/WAR RR77632

77 1 77 BARKING Underworld CVC/SHK UWR00032-2
84 8 16 STEP UP 3D Soundtrack ATL/WAR 7567891189
85 12 4 CANT BE TAMED Miley Cyrus HWR/UMA 8716698

88 12 3 CINEMA The Cat Empire VIR/EMI 6411632

89 1 10  RESTLESS Amy Meredith SME 88697731042
91 92 8 REMEMBER CAT STEVENS Cat Stevens ISL/UMA 5246082

94 20 10 THE REMIX Lady Gaga INR/UMA 2738280

95 12 2 DEEP BLUE Parkway Drive SHK RES100

96 14 21 ABSOLUTE GREATEST: 40 YEARS TRUE BLUE John Williamson GUM/EMI 6274852
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#1 Digital Track this week
ARIA Digital Tracks - Week Commencmg 27t September 2010

w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 NEW 1 1 ONLY GIRL (IN THE WORLD) Rihanna UMA US-UM7-10-23200
2 1 1 1 DYNAMITE Taio Cruz UMA GB-UM7-10-03721
3 5 5 3 JUST THE WAY YOU ARE Bruno Mars WAR US-AT2-10-01269
4 2 8 2 TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry EMI US-CA2-10-01255
5 3 10 2 DJ GOT US FALLIN' IN LOVE Usher Feat. Pitbull SME US-LF2-10-00041
6 10 6 6  COOLER THAN ME Mike Posner SME US-JAY-10-00035
7 4 14 1 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna UMA US-UM7-10-15397
8 6 7 5  TAKE IT OFF Ke$ha SME US-RC1-09-00736
9 9 4 9 F**K YOU! (EXPLICIT) Cee-Lo Green WAR US-AT2-10-01768
10 7 12 3 CLUB CAN'T HANDLE ME Flo Rida Feat. David Guetta WAR US-AT2-10-01208
1 1 6 11 MAGIC B.o.B Feat. Rivers Cuomo WAR US-AT2-10-00545
12 8 3 8  JUST A DREAM Nelly UMA US-UM7-10-20948
13 12 5 12 FOR THE FIRST TIME The Script SME GB-ARL-10-00776
14 16 1 11 PLANS Birds Of Tokyo EMI AU-Y00-10-00023
15 14 19 1 CALIFORNIA GURLS Katy Perry Feat. Snoop Dogg EMI US-CA2-10-01135
16 18 8 13 CLOSER TO THE EDGE 30 Seconds To Mars EMI US-VI2-09-00433
17 15 17 2 | LIKE IT Enrique Iglesias Feat. Pitoull UMA GB-UM7-10-03038
18 NEW 1 18  RADIOACTIVE Kings Of Leon SME US-RC1-10-00673
19 13 4 7 LIKEIT'S HER BIRTHDAY Good Charlotte EMI US-CA2-10-01876
20 NEW 1 20  CHECK IT OUT will.i.am Feat. Nicki Minaj UMA US-UM7-10-23474
21 17 14 5 IF I HAD YOU Adam Lambert SME GB-CTA-09-00403
22 NEW 1 22 GET'EM GIRLS Jessica Mauboy Feat. Snoop Dogg SME AU-BM0-10-00325
23 20 6 18 CHOOSE YOU Stan Walker SME AU-BM0-10-00190
24 35 37 3 EMPIRE STATE OF MIND Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys WAR US-JZ1-09-00031
25 19 7 8 MINE (ALBUM VERSION) Taylor Swift UMA GB-UM7-10-26563
26 21 21 4 NOT AFRAID Eminem UMA US-UM7-10-11769
27 23 3 23 FREEFALLIN' Zoe Badwi WAR AU-NE3-10-00084
28 25 18 5 BILLIONAIRE Travie McCoy Feat. Bruno Mars WAR US-AT2-10-00257
29 24 25 1 OMG Usher Feat. will.i.am SME US-LF2-09-00103
30 48 2 30  HELLO The Potbelleez UMA AU-VC0-10-06311
31 26 21 2 AIRPLANES B.0.B Feat. Hayley Williams WAR US-AT2-10-00477
32 38 3 1 HEY, SOUL SISTER Train SME US-SM1-09-04113
33 27 16 3 SMILE Uncle Kracker WAR US-AT2-09-01972
34 28 8 23 DANCE IN THE DARK Lady Gaga UMA US-UM7-09-05527
35 34 9 28  THIS AFTERNOON (ALBUM VERSION) Nickelback WAR NL-A32-08-88021
36 37 3 33 TOKYO (VAMPIRES & WOLVES) The Wombats WAR GB-FTG-10-00047
37 33 19 17 DANCE THE WAY | FEEL Ou Est Le Swimming Pool UMA GB-UDS-09-00002
38 29 10 20  LOVE THE FALL Michael Paynter SME AU-BM0-10-00160
39 NEW 1 39  EMPIRE STATE OF MIND Glee Cast SME US-QX9-10-01007
40 30 11 15 DIRTY PICTURE (ALBUM VERSION) Taio Cruz Feat. Ke$ha UMA GB-UM7-10-03731
41 22 4 22 ROCKIT Little Red UMA AU-LI0-10-71920
42 32 6 32 THE CATALYST Linkin Park WAR US-WB1-10-01782
43 36 6 33 REVOLUTION The John Butler Trio MGM AU-FC0-09-00013
4  NEW 1 44 TELEPHONE Glee Cast SME US-QX9-10-01008
45 39 4 38  ADDICTED Bliss N Eso UMA AU-LI0-10-72710
46 40 2 40  FREAK TONIGHT Scarlett Belle SME AU-BM0-10-00338
47 NEW 1 47  F*KYOU! (CLEAN) Cee-Lo Green WAR US-AT2-10-01778
48 42 13 26 NEED YOU NOW (2010 REMIX) Lady Antebellum EMI US-CN1-09-00695
49 NEW 1 49  BILLIONAIRE Glee Cast SME US-QX9-10-01009
50 RIE 18 12 MY FIRST KISS 30H!3 Feat. Ke$ha WAR US-AT2-10-00648
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#1 Digital Album this week
ARIA Digital Albums — Week Commencing 27t September 2010

™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 2 1 A THOUSAND SUNS Linkin Park WAR 9362496333
2 NEW 1 2 HANDS ALL OVER Maroon 5 ASM/UMA 2749822
3 NEW 1 3 LITTLE BIRD Kasey Chambers LIB/JUMA LMCD0109
4 2 2 2 SCIENCE & FAITH The Script RCA/SME 88697786942
5 NEW 1 5  GUITAR HEAVEN: THE GREATEST GUITAR CLASSICS OF ALL TIME Santana RCA/SME 88697772072
6 5 14 1 RECOVERY Eminem INR/UMA 2739452
7 10 9 1 BIRDS OF TOKYO Birds Of Tokyo CAP/EMI 6473012
8 4 4 1 TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry CAP/EMI 6478302
9 3 2 3 MIDNIGHT REMEMBER Little Red LIB/UMA LMCD0103
10 9 8 2 | BELIEVE YOU LIAR Washington MER/UMA 2744633
11 8 28 1 DOWN THE WAY Angus & Julia Stone CAP/EMI 6263842
12 12 45 1 LUNGS Florence + The Machine ISL/IUMA 2711240
13 7 2 7 INTERPOL Interpol V2/SHK VVR747029
14 16 15 3 THIS IS WAR Thirty Seconds To Mars VIRIEMI 6062192
15 19 26 1 APRIL UPRISING The John Butler Trio JARIMGM JBT015
16 13 8 1 RUNNING ON AIR Bliss N Eso ILL/JUMA ILLO34CD
17 21 2 17 THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors RHI/WAR 8122799959
18  NEW 1 18 GOING BACK Phil Collins ATL/WAR 7567892448
19 22 24 19 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon RCA/SME 88697327122
20 28 42 3 THE FAME MONSTER Lady Gaga INR/UMA 2738279
21 3 9 21 FINGERPRINTS: THE BEST OF Powderfinger UMA 9823521
22 6 3 2 FLAMINGO Brandon Flowers DEF/UMA 2748749
23 24 46 1 SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons DEW/UMA DEW9000216
24 18 2 18 BARKING Underworld CVC/SHK UWR00032-2
25 26 14 2 WEAREBORN Sia MP/INE MPRCDAUS2
26 RIE 3 22 CELEBRATION Madonna WAR 9362499274
27 38 38 2 GLEE: THE MUSIC - SEASON ONE - VOLUME 1 Soundtrack COL/SME 88697540902
28 14 4 1 ASYLUM Disturbed RPS/WAR 9362496648
29 RIE 6 4 MOUSETRAP HEART Thirsty Merc WAR 5186591662
30 11 2 11 GRINDERMAN 2 Grinderman MUTE/EMI 6472802
31 RE 22 5  RATED R Rihanna DEF/UMA 2725990
32 27 18 2 IMMERSION Pendulum WEA/WAR 5186594882
33 42 31 1 ANIMAL Ke$ha RCA/SME 88697646492
34 35 41 1 GOLDEN RULE Powderfinger UMA 2726011
35 NEW 1 35  SOUTHERN VOICE Tim McGraw CURB/SME 88697578192
36 23 45 4 CONDITIONS The Temper Trap LIB/JUMA LMCD0056
37 29 2 29  BAND OF JOY Robert Plant MER/UMA 2742241
38 34 2 34 SENIOR Royksopp VIR/EMI 9080662
39 30 5 3 ILLUMINATION Miami Horror VIR/EMI 9054322
40 RIE 5 30  METALLICA Metallica UNI/UMA 5315606
41 25 9 19 ROKSTARR Taio Cruz ISL/UMA 2739115
42 37 4 2 THEORY OF EVERYTHING Children Collide UMA 2744938
43 15 30 15 GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses GEF/UMA 9862116
44 17 2 17 MIRAGE Armin van Buuren 45R/XEL 45CD10044
45 RE 25 12 SAVE ME, SAN FRANCISCO Train COL/SME 88697077362
46 43 17 1 GLEE: THE MUSIC, VOLUME 3 SHOWSTOPPERS Glee Cast COL/SME 88697720932
47 20 2 20  DARKIS THE WAY, LIGHT IS A PLACE Anberlin UNI/UMA 2750835
48 RIE 4 25  BASEMENT BIRDS Basement Birds INE BB001CD
49 NEW 1 49  CAMP ROCK 2: THE FINAL JAM Soundtrack WALT/UMA 8715521
50 41 4 13 ALL DELIGHTED PEOPLE Sufjan Stevens SPU/EMI URA344d
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™w LW Tl HP
1 3 35 1
2 5 25 2
3 2 7 1
4 6 2 4
5 4 46 1
6 9 42 1
7 1 43 1
8 8 16 5
9 RE 28 1
10 NEW 1 10
11 14 2 1

12 1 21 1

#1 Catalogue Album this week
ARIA Catalogue Albums - Week Commencmg 27t September 2010

TITLE Artist Co.

THE VERY BEST OF THE DOORS The Doors A RHI/WAR
METALLICA Metallica A 8 UNI/UMA
ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry A CAP/EMI
JERSEY BOYS Soundtrack & RHI/WAR
ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A 6 EPI/SME
CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival A CONC/UMA
GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 4 GEF/UMA
FINGERPRINTS: THE BEST OF Powderfinger A 2 UMA

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 5 RHI/WAR
DEATH MAGNETIC Metallica A 2 MER/UMA
THE FAME Lady GaGa A 3 INRIUMA
HYBRID THEORY Linkin Park A 5 WAR
THE ESSENTIAL NEIL DIAMOND Neil Diamond A COL/SME
THE ESSENTIAL BOB DYLAN Bob Dylan A 2 COL/SME
THE COMPLETE GREATEST HITS The Eagles A 2 WAR
ROCKFERRY Duffy A 2 PDR/UMA
...AND JUSTICE FOR ALL Metallica A 2 MER/UMA
GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 5 WAR
THE ESSENTIAL BILLY JOEL Billy Joel A COL/SME
MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT Linkin Park A 2 WAR
MASTER OF PUPPETS Metallica A PHI/UMA
THE ESSENTIAL LEONARD COHEN Leonard Cohen SME
REMEMBER CAT STEVENS Cat Stevens A 5 ISL/UMA
HITS Phil Collins A 4 WAR
ULTIMATE SANTANA Santana A JISME
WICKED Soundtrack DEC/UMA
RIDE THE LIGHTNING Metallica A PHI/UMA
BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse A 2 ISL/IUMA
METEORA Linkin Park A 4 WAR
GREATEST HITS Neil Young A RPS/WAR
ALL OVER THE WORLD: THE VERY BEST OF ELECTRIC LIGHT ORCHESTRA Electric Light Orchestra SME
ODYSSEY NUMBER FIVE Powderfinger A 8 UMA

THE GREATEST HITS 1966-1992 Neil Diamond A 7 COL/SME
MOTHERSHIP Led Zeppelin A RHI/WAR
APPETITE FOR DESTRUCTION Guns N' Roses A 3 GEF/UMA
THE SCRIPT The Script A SME

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston A SME
NIRVANA Nirvana A GEF/UMA
BROTHERS IN ARMS Dire Straits A 17 MER/UMA
GURRUMUL Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu A 2 SFM/MGM
MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble A 7 RPS/WAR
THE ESSENTIAL SIMON & GARFUNKEL Simon & Garfunkel A 2 COL/SME
THE WOMBATS PROUDLY PRESENT... A GUIDE TO LOVE, LOSS & DESPERATION The Wombats WAR
THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 2 COL/SME
TEN THOUSAND FISTS Disturbed A RPS/WAR
KILL 'EM ALL Metallica A PHI/lUMA
IT'S TIME Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR
CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR
U218 SINGLES U2 A 4 ISL/UMA
LEGEND: THE BEST OF BOB MARLEY AND THE WAILERS Bob Marley And The Wailers A 4 ISL/UMA
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Cat. No.
8122799959
5315606
5042492
8122732712
5204222000
1800022
9862116
9823521
8122736352
1784020
1781425
9362477552
5010669000
5031332000
8122737312
1799117
5313544
9362485452
5097462000
9362444772
8381412
497995.2
5246082
3984237952
88697155022
1704743
8381402
5304758
9362484442
9362489352
5201292000
5490922
471502.4
8122799615
5313375
88697367652
88697463232
4935232
8244992
SFGU080201
9362483762
5134702000
5144233372
C2K86290
9362494332
8381422
9362489462
9362499987
1713549
8462102
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 27th September 2010

National NSW Vic/Tas Qid S.A. WA,

Title Artist Dist | TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW | LW | TW | LW
AC/DC Iron Man 2 SME| 77 | 75| 2 | 22 - - - - 50 - 39
Adam Brand It's Gonna Be Ok SHK | 61| 38 | 11 5 39 - 27 | 48 | 37| 45| 34 - 40
Adam Lambert For Your Entertainment SME| 30| 25| 14 | 27| 32| 26 | 26 | 23| 33 | 3 24 | 25| 37| 34
Anberlin Dark Is The Way, Light Is A Place UMA | 88 | 41 | 41 2 - - 47 - - 49 - 46
Angus & Julia Stone Down The Way EMI | 13 | 10 1 28| 18| 15| 15| 10 | 14| 10 | 21 151 12| 11
Arcade Fire The Suburbs EMI | 53 | 36 6 8 48 | 38 | 47 | 31 - - 46 | 41| 38
Avenged Sevenfold Nightmare WAR| 90 | 83 9 8 - - - - - -
Bee Gees The Ultimate Bee Gees WAR | 99 64 | 14 - - - - - -
Birds Of Tokyo Birds Of Tokyo EM | 10| 13| 2 9 14| 14| 14 14| 17| 14| 11| 18| 8 9
Bliss N Eso Running On Air UMA | 14| 11 1 8 | 25| 17| 18 | 12| 13 7 10 7 10 7
Blue King Brown Worldwize Part 1 - North & South MGM | 47 | 59 | 44 4 49 | 29 19 | 22 - - -
Bob Dylan The Essential Bob Dylan SME | 89 | 8 | 36 | 53 - - - - - -
Brandon Flowers Flamingo UMA | 25 8 5 3 26| 10 | 19 9 27| 12| 23| 12| 23 | 14
Bruce Springsteen & The E Street Greatest Hits SME | 92 | 79 | 17 6 - - - - - -
Band

Bullet For My Valentine Fever SME | 93 | 66 5 13 - - 45 - 48 -
Children Collide Theory Of Everything UMA| 46 | 28 | 5 4 29 - 35 36| 38| 23| 36 | 22
Clare Bowditch Modern Day Addiction UMA| 79 | 70 | 10 6 - - - - - -
Creedence Clearwater Revival Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits UMA | 65 | 87 | 22 | 127 - - - - - -
David Guetta One Love EMI | 66 | 63 4 56 - - 47 - - 45
Disturbed Asylum WAR | 8 6 2 4 10| 5 10| 6 8 4 6 4 6 3
Dixie Chicks The Essential SME| 50 | 35| 16| 5 | 39| 28| 44| 30| 39| 28| 41| 27 - 44
Duffy Rockferry UMA | 96 6 79 - - - - - -
Eminem Recovery UMA | 4 4 1 14 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 2 2
Enrique Iglesias Euphoria UMA | 64 | 64 6 1 - 50 - - - -
Fleetwood Mac The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WAR | 74 16 | 263 - - 49 - - 45 -
Florence + The Machine Lungs UMA | 15 | 15 3 5 | 19| 16| 20| 19| 16| 13| 15| 10| 13 | 15
Glee Cast Glee: The Music, Volume 3 SME | 45 | 52 1 18 | 50 - 40 - 35 - -

Showstoppers

Grinderman Grinderman 2 EMI | 24 9 9 2 20 9 16 7 30| 15| 22| 14| 18| 10
Guns N' Roses Greatest Hits UMA | 67 | 44 6 | 19 - - - - 50 | 42
Hillsong Live A Beautiful Exchange SME | 82 | 91 3 12 | 46 - - - - - -
Hilltop Hoods State Of The Art UMA | 83 | 86 1 45 - - - - 43 -
Hurts Happiness SME - 777 1 - - - - - -
Interpol Interpol SHK | 22 7 7 2| 2| 8| 24| 8 | 37| 20| 33| 11| 14 8
INXS Platinum MGM | - 29| 2 9 - - - - - -
Iron Maiden The Final Frontier EMI | 68 | 50 2 6 50 - 37 - 39 | 35 - 36
Jack Johnson To The Sea UMA | 55 | 43 1 16 | 47 | # - 45 | 4 - 41 - 48
Jason Derulo Jason Derulo WAR | 62 | 69 4 29 - - - 46 44 -
Jimmy Barnes Rage And Ruin UMA | 23 | 12 3 4 21 6 23| M 15 6 12 6 25 | 17
John Mayer Battle Studies SME| 91| 71 3 45 - - - - - -
Julia Stone The Memory Machine EMI | 86 | 73 | 73 2 46 - 41 - - - -
Justin Bieber My Worlds UMA | 38 | 31 1 23| 38| 33| 37| 32| 35| 34| 29| 31| 28| 23
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 27th September 2010

National NSW Vic/Tas Qid S.A. WA,
Title Artist Dist | TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW | LW | TW | LW
k.d. lang Recollection WAR | 9% | 72 1 33 - - 46 - - - -
Kasey Chambers Little Bird UMA| 3 3 1 5 - 2 7 - 4 9 -
Katy Perry One Of The Boys EMI | 52 | 48 | 11| 77 - - 40 | 44 | 43 | 40 | 37 - -
Katy Perry Teenage Dream EMI 2 2 1 4 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 4
Ke$ha Animal SME| 35| 29| 4 | 37| 36| 37| 35| 25| 38| 33| 30| 26| 40| 24
Kings Of Leon Only By The Night SME | 43 | 68 1 99 - 46 47 - - - -
Kylie Minogue Aphrodite WAR | 60 | 45 2 12 45 | 48 | 39 - - 42 - -
Lady Antebellum Need You Now EMI | 34| 30| 12| 20| 30| 27| 36| 34| 34| 29| 44| 32| 30| 25
Lady GaGa The Fame UMA | 81 3 71 - - - - - -
Lady Gaga The Fame Monster UMA | 28 | 24 1 42 | 34 | 30 | 28 | 24| 36 | 24| 19| 17| 271 | 27
Linkin Park Hybrid Theory WAR | 84 | 93 2 | 110 - - - - - -
Linkin Park A Thousand Suns WAR | 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Little Red Midnight Remember UMA | 11 5 5 2 23 7 8 3 26 9 20 8 16 6
Maroon 5 Hands All Over UMA | 7 7 1 6 - 7 1 - 9 11 -
Melinda Schneider Melinda Does Doris UMA | 69 | 47 | 24 8 45 | 23 - 40 | 49 | 39 - -
Metallica Metallica UMA | 51 | 61 1 | 261 - 43 | 48 - - 49 -
Metallica ...And Justice For All UMA | 97 16 | 98 - - - - - -
Metallica Death Magnetic UMA | 78 | 92 1 30 - - - - - -
Metallica Six Feet Down Under UMA | 17 17 1 9 - 9 25 - 17 17 -
Miami Horror [llumination EMI | 71 49 | 10 5 - - - - - 43
Michael Buble Crazy Love WAR | 72 | 76 1 50 - - - - - -
Michael Jackson Essential Michael Jackson SME | 59 | 56 1] 132 48 - 43 - - 45 | 46 -
Mumford & Sons Sigh No More UMA | 42 | 33 1 49 42 - 38 | 43| 39 - 40 | 39| 35
Neil Diamond The Essential Neil Diamond SME | 87 | 84 9 33 - - - - - -
Nickelback Dark Horse WAR| 37 | 34| 3 | 92| 40| 34| 41| 45| 23| 23| 32| 33| 34| 37
Plnk Funhouse SME | 49 | 57 1| 100 | 42 - 45 50 - - 47 - -
Paramore Brand New Eyes WAR | 73 | 67 1 50 - - - - - 50
Pendulum Immersion WAR| 40 | 32| 3 18 - - 42| 28| 20| 15| 13
Phil Collins Going Back WAR| 9 9 1 8 - 12 9 - 7 7 -
Powderfinger Golden Rule UMA | 36 | 27 1 45 | 41| 36| 39| 28| 40| 30| 27| 24| 21| 28
Powderfinger Fingerprints: The Best Of UMA| 70 | 85 2 44 - - - - - -
Red Hot Chili Peppers Greatest Hits WAR | 100 2 | 101 - - - - - -
Rihanna Rated R UMA| 39 | 42 | 12 | 41| 49 | 44 | 42 | 42| 42 | 46 | 42| 36 | 38 | 32
Robert Plant Band Of Joy UMA| 26 | 18| 18 | 2 171 12 25| 18| 31| 27| 31| 19| 32| 19
Santana Guitar Heaven: The Greatest Guitar Classics Of | SME | 5 5 1 3 - 5 6 - 5 4 -
All Time
Sia We Are Born INE | 63| 54 2 14 - - - - 44 - -
Slash Slash SME | 31 | 21 3 25 27| 21| 30| 22| 32| 25| 34| 22| 31| 20
Soundtrack Glee: The Music - Season One - Volume 1 SME | 57 | 60 3 46 - - - - - -
Soundtrack Glee: The Music - Season One - Volume 2 SME | 80 | 94 8 42 - - - - - -
Soundtrack Jersey Boys WAR | 58 | 62 | 58 4 13 ] 13 - - - - -
Soundtrack Camp Rock 2: The Final Jam UMA | 98 98 1 - - - - - -
Stan Walker From The Inside Out SME| 32| 22| 2 5| 33| 22| 27| 21| 28| 21| 43| 30| 29 | 21
Stone Sour Audio Secrecy WAR | 33 | 16 6 3 31| 20| 33| 16| 29| 11| 26 9 19 | 12
Susan Boyle | Dreamed A Dream SME | 85 1 43 - - - - - -
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 27th September 2010

National NSW Vic/Tas Qid S.A. WA,
Title Artist Dist | TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW | LW | TW | LW
Taio Cruz Rokstarr UMA| 29| 26 | 14| 11| 29| 35| 32| 26 | 24| 32| 25| 29| 33| 26
Taylor Swift Fearless UMA| 41 | 39| 2 | 97 | 43| 40| 49| 44 | 41| 38| 37| 38| 42| 33
The Black Eyed Peas The END UMA | 76 | 81 1 67 - - - 48 - -
The Doors The Very Best Of The Doors WAR | 44 | 51| 25 | 61 - - 50 - 48 - -
The Eagles The Complete Greatest Hits WAR | 95 17 | 32 - - - - - -
The John Butler Trio April Uprising MGM | 27 | 23 1 26 | 44 | 3 31 33 18| 17| 47 | 43| 35| 30
The Script Science & Faith SME 6 3 3 2 7 3 6 5 10 5 8 5 5 5
The Temper Trap Conditions UMA | 56 | 40 9 61 - - 49 - - 41
Thirsty Merc Mousetrap Heart WAR| 54 | 95| 14 | 11 - - - - 47 -
Thirty Seconds To Mars | This Is War EM | 21| 20| 20 | 19| 28 | 24 | 17| 20 | 21| 26 | 18 | 28 | 22 | 29
Tim McGraw Southern Voice SME | 12 | 37 | 12 8 M| 25| 21| 49 4 16 | 36 - -
Tim McGraw Limited Edition: Greatest Hits: Volumes 1,2&3 | SME | 19 | 74 | 19 3 12 - - 5 35 - - -
Train Save Me, San Francisco SME | 18 | 19 8 30| 15 18| 22| 17| 12 8 131 21 20 | 31
u2 No Line On The Horizon UMA | 48 1 19 | 37 - 38 46 - - - -
Underworld Barking SHK | 75 | 46 | 46 2 - - - - - -
Usher Raymond V Raymond SME| 20 | 17| 2 | 25| 16| 11| 11| 13| 20| 19| 14| 16| 26 | 18
Washington | Believe You Liar UMA| 16| 14| 3 8 | 24| 19| 13| 15| 22| 18| 16 | 13| 24 | 16
ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 27th September 2010
National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Title Artist Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
So Fresh: The Hits Of Spring 2010 Various SME | 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
NOW: The Hits of Spring 2010 Various WAR| 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
The Hit List Various SME| 3 5 3 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 3
Running Trax Various UMA| 4 6 3 7 - - - 3 3
Triple M 30 Years Of Rock Various SME| 5 4 1 7 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 5
Ministry of Sound Clubbers Guide to Spring 2010 Various UMA| 6 3 2 4 - - 5 4 5 5 5
Remix Heaven 2010 Various UMA| 7 7 1 - - - 4
So Fresh: The Hits Of Winter 2010 Various UMA| 8 7 1 14| - - - 4
The Nickelodeon Kids Choice Awards 2010 Various SME| 9 1 - - -
80 From The 80's Various UMA| 10| 8 4 7 - - - 5 5
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ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 27t September 2010

Singles
™ W T HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 11 1 PLANS Birds Of Tokyo CAP/EMI 9056465
2 3 8 2 CHOOSE YOU Stan Walker SME 88697761112
3 9 8 3 HELLO The Potbelleez VIC/UMA 2748244
4 4 5 4 FREEFALLIN' Zoe Badwi NEON/WAR AU-NE3-10-00084
5 2 13 2 ROCK IT Little Red LIB/JUMA AU-LI0-10-71920
6 5 11 2 LOVE THE FALL Michael Paynter SME 88697746162
7 14 3 7 MISTAKES Brian McFadden Feat. Delta Goodrem ISL/UMA 2749185
8 6 6 5 REVOLUTION The John Butler Trio JAR/MGM AU-FC0-09-00013
9 7 5 7 ADDICTED Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA AU-LI0-10-72710
10 8 2 8 FREAK TONIGHT Scarlett Belle SME G010002016402K
1 19 3 11 AND THEN WE DANCE Justice Crew SME 88697784462
12 12 16 6 BABY, I'M GETTIN' BETTER Gyroscope ISL/UMA 2743412
13 10 7 1 MAGIC FOUNTAIN EP Art vs. Science GRN/MGM AVS002
14 1 23 1 WE NO SPEAK AMERICANO Yolanda Be Cool & DCup A SIO/UMA SWEATDS026
15 13 23 7 BIG JET PLANE Angus & Julia Stone e CAP/EMI 6403665
16 RIE 2 14 RED Daniel Merriweather UMA 2724402
17 15 16 2 IYIYI Cody Simpson Feat. Flo Rida ATL/WAR US-AT2-10-01075
18 16 6 14 WITCHCRAFT Pendulum WAR GB-AHT-10-00133
19 RE 3 17 WAY BACK HOME Bag Raiders MOD/UMA 2750868
20 17 46 1 SWEET DISPOSITION The Temper Trap A LIB/UMA LMCD0023
™w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 LITTLE BIRD Kasey Chambers LIB/JUMA LMCD0109
2 6 9 1 BIRDS OF TOKYO Birds Of Tokyo e CAP/EMI 6473012
3 1 2 1 MIDNIGHT REMEMBER Little Red LIB/JUMA LMCD0103
4 3 28 1 DOWN THE WAY Angus & Julia Stone A CAP/EMI 6263842
5 4 8 1 RUNNING ON AIR Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA ILLO34CD
6 7 8 2 | BELIEVE YOU LIAR Washington e MER/UMA 2744633
7 5 4 1 RAGE AND RUIN Jimmy Barnes @ LIB/UMA LMCDO0100
8 2 2 2 GRINDERMAN 2 Grinderman MUTE/EMI 6472802
9 9 26 1 APRIL UPRISING The John Butler Trio A JAR/MGM JBT015
10 8 5 1 FROM THE INSIDE OUT Stan Walker SME 88697702822
1 10 45 1 GOLDEN RULE Powderfinger A 2 UMA 2726011
12 12 18 1 IMMERSION Pendulum WEA/WAR 5186594882
13 11 4 2 THEORY OF EVERYTHING Children Collide UMA 2744938
14 20 3 14 WORLDWIZE PART 1 - NORTH & SOUTH Blue King Brown MGM BKB007
15 RIE 8 3 MOUSETRAP HEART Thirsty Merc WAR 5186591662
16 14 59 2 CONDITIONS The Temper Trap A LIB/UMA LMCDO0056
17 15 12 1 APHRODITE Kylie Minogue e MUSH/WAR 5186599822
18 13 5 7 IT'S GONNA BE OK Adam Brand CB/SHK 077CDCB
19 18 12 1 WE ARE BORN Sia MP/INE MPRCDAUS2
20 16 8 9 MELINDA DOES DORIS Melinda Schneider UMA 2747553
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ARIA Dance — Week Commencing 27th September 2010

ENRIQUE =
IGLESIAS

™ W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 18 1 | LIKE IT Enrique Iglesias Feat. Pitbull A 2 UMA 2742064
2 5 9 2 HELLO The Potbelleez VIC/UMA 2748244
3 2 5 2 FREEFALLIN' Zoe Badwi NEON/WAR AU-NE3-10-00084
4 3 9 3 DANCE IN THE DARK Lady Gaga INR/UMA US-UM7-09-05527
5 4 21 2 DANCE THE WAY | FEEL Ou Est Le Swimming Pool e MOS/UMA 2737921
6 7 24 2 GETTIN' OVER YOU David Guetta Feat. Chris Willis, Fergie & LMFAO A VIR/EMI 6335185
7 6 7 2 MAGIC FOUNTAIN EP Art vs. Science GRN/MGM AVS002
8 8 23 1 WE NO SPEAK AMERICANO Yolanda Be Cool & DCup A SIO/UMA SWEATDS026
9 10 68 1 | GOTTA FEELING The Black Eyed Peas A 5 INR/UMA 2712911
10 14 44 1 TELEPHONE Lady Gaga Feat. Beyonce A 2 INR/UMA 2737532
1 11 48 2 BAD ROMANCE Lady Gaga A 3 INR/UMA 2726752
12 13 49 1 TIK TOK Ke$ha A 5 RCA/SME 88697619042
13 9 6 8 WITCHCRAFT Pendulum WAR GB-AHT-10-00133
14 19 5 12 WAY BACK HOME Bag Raiders MOD/UMA 2750868
15 17 2 15 JACKSON'S LAST STAND Ou Est Le Swimming Pool MOS/UMA 2749837
16 16 105 1 POKER FACE Lady Gaga A 6 INR/UMA 1789813
17 NEW 1 17 TEENAGE CRIME Adrian Lux NEON/WAR GB-KCF-10-00152
18 18 36 4 YOU'VE GOT THE LOVE Florence + The Machine A ISL/UMA 2726058
19 15 27 2 ALEJANDRO Lady Gaga A INR/UMA 2727666
20 23 17 8 ABC NEWS THEME (REMIXED BY PENDULUM) Peter Wall & Tony Ansell ABC/UMA 2744224
21 22 61 1 SEXY BITCH David Guetta Feat. Akon A 3 VIR/EMI 6877595
22 12 2 12 GET OUTTA MY WAY Kylie Minogue WAR GB-AYE-10-00532
23 NEW 1 23 KICKSTARTS Example MOS/UMA 2746204
24 21 41 1 MEMORIES David Guetta Feat. Kid Cudi A 2 VIRIEMI 6265405
25 24 22 16 SHOTS LMFAO Feat. Lil Jon UMA US-UM7-09-72020
™ LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 7 1 RUNNING TRAX Various MOS/UMA  MOSCD205
2 1 4 1 MINISTRY OF SOUND CLUBBERS GUIDE TO SPRING 2010 Various MOS/UMA  MOSA117
3 3 42 1 THE FAME MONSTER Lady Gaga A 3 INR/UMA 2738279
4 NEW 1 4 REMIX HEAVEN 2010 Various MOS/UMA  REMIX008
5 4 4 4 IMMERSION Pendulum WEA/WAR 5186594882
6 13 2 6 CLUBLAND SMASHED! Various CSR/UMA  DNAO0070
7 5 5 3 SKITZ MIX 35 Various LNG/UMA  LNGA0028
8 10 11 1 EUPHORIA Enrique Iglesias UNI/UMA 2744767
9 9 56 1 ONE LOVE David Guetta A VIRIEMI 6851110
10 6 5 6 ONELOVE SMASH YOUR STEREO 2010 Various - Mixed By Yolanda Be Cool, Denzal Park & Nervo  ONE/SME =~ OMGLP022
11 7 5 2 ILLUMINATION Miami Horror VIR/EMI 9054322
12 14 91 1 THE FAME Lady GaGa A 3 INR/UMA 1781425
13 11 19 1 SESSIONS SEVEN Various e MOS/UMA  MOSA113
14 15 21 2 THE REMIX Lady Gaga INR/UMA 2738280
15 19 41 3 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun A 2 CAP/EMI 2354032
16 12 2 12 SENIOR Royksopp VIR/IEMI 9080662
17 8 2 8 MIRAGE Armin van Buuren 45R/XEL 45CD10044
18 17 11 3 IN THE CLUB 2 Various MOS/UMA  MOSA115
19 18 5 4 SURFING THE VOID Klaxons MOD/UMA  MODCD130
20 NEW 1 20  BUSINESS CASUAL Chromeo MOD/UMA  MODCD131
21 R/E 93 1 APQOCALYPSO The Presets A 3 MOD/UMA  MODCDO067
22 20 15 4 FLOORFILLERS: PARTY ANTHEMS 2010 Various EMI 6477102
23 16 2 16 KALEIDOSCOPE REMIXED Tiesto LIB/UMA PIASL042CD
24 22 47 1 THE ANNUAL 2010 Various A MOS/UMA  MOSA105
25 R/E 24 9 MONSTER Lady Gaga INR/JUMA 2730473
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#1 Urban Single this week
ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 27t September 2010

™w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 ONLY GIRL (IN THE WORLD) Rihanna DEF/UMA 2752674
2 1 11 1 DYNAMITE Taio Cruz A 2 ISL/UMA 2746580
3 2 7 2 DJ GOT US FALLIN' IN LOVE Usher Feat. Pitbull A LAF/SME 88697761062
4 3 14 1 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna A 3 INRIUMA US-UM7-10-15397
5 4 3 4 JUST A DREAM Nelly UMA 2749546
6 NEW 1 6 CHECK IT OUT will.i.am Feat. Nicki Minaj INR/UMA 2752878
7 5 21 2 NOT AFRAID Eminem A 2 INR/UMA 2741998
8 9 46 1 EMPIRE STATE OF MIND Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys A ROC/WAR US-JZ1-09-00031
9 6 25 1 OMG Usher Feat. will.i.am A 3 LAF/SME 88697693952
10 7 11 5 DIRTY PICTURE Taio Cruz Feat. Ke$ha e ISL/UMA 2739533
1 8 24 2 BREAK YOUR HEART Taio Cruz A 2 ISL/UMA 2724665
12 10 8 9  ADDICTED Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA AU-LI0-10-72710
13 11 8 6 ROCKSTAR 101 Rihanna Feat. Slash DEF/UMA US-UM7-09-12241
14 12 32 9 TAKE YOUR SHIRT OFF T-Pain e JIVE/SME 88697650942
15  NEW 1 15  RED Daniel Merriweather UMA 2724402
16 13 34 2 BABY Justin Bieber Feat. Ludacris A 2 DEF/UMA 2732928
17 15 32 1 IN'MY HEAD Jason Derulo A 2 WAR US-WB1-09-04633
18 16 97 2 SINGLE LADIES (PUT ARING ON IT) Beyonce A 3 COL/SME 88697417512
19 28 2 19 RIGHT ABOVE IT Lil Wayne Feat. Drake UMA 2750862
20 14 27 3 OPPOSITE OF ADULTS Chiddy Bang A CAP/EMI 6095425
21 17 18 8 DOWN BY THE RIVER Bliss N Eso ILL/UMA ILLO37CD
22 18 17 10 ALL NIGHT LONG Alexandra Burke Feat. Pitoull SYCO/SME 88697686132
23 20 15 4 EENIE MEENIE Sean Kingston Feat. Justin Bieber A EPI/SME 88697720482
24 21 35 1 RUDE BOY Rihanna A 2 DEF/UMA 2733147
25 22 87 2 HALO Beyonce A 2 COL/SME 88697473502
26 19 15 11 BEAUTIFUL MONSTER Ne-Yo DEF/UMA 2743894
27 RIE 33 1 BATTLEFIELD Jordin Sparks A JIVE/SME 88697553682
28 23 38 1 REPLAY lyaz A 2 WAR US-RE1-09-01161
29 RIE 59 1 CLOSER Ne-Yo A DEF/UMA 1776445
30 25 81 1 RIGHT ROUND Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha A 3 ATL/WAR 7567896654
31 26 129 1 LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain A 3 ATL/WAR 7567899473
32 27 10 26 NO LOVE Eminem Feat. Lil Wayne INR/UMA US-UM7-10-15393
33 24 22 7 UNBROKEN Stan Walker o SME 88697702812
34 30 33 21 THE NOSEBLEED SECTION Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA AU-HT0-09-01008
35 32 48 1 DOWN Jay Sean Feat. Lil Wayne A 2 UMA 2711618
36 33 75 1 BOOM BOOM POW The Black Eyed Peas A 4 INR/UMA 2706615
37 31 46 1 WHATCHA SAY Jason Derulo A 2 WAR US-WB1-09-01504
38 36 56 1 MEET ME HALFWAY The Black Eyed Peas A 3 INR/IUMA 2721563
39 35 15 6 TE AMO Rihanna DEF/UMA 2742267
40 37 38 3 IMMA BE The Black Eyed Peas A INR/UMA 2709199
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#1 Urban Album this week
ARIA Urban Albums Chart - Week Commencing 27th September 2010
0.

™ LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist C Cat. No.
1 1 14 1 RECOVERY Eminem A 2 INR/UMA 2739452
2 2 8 1 RUNNING ON AIR Bliss N Eso ® ILL/JUMA ILLO34CD
3 3 25 1 RAYMOND V RAYMOND Usher A JIVE/SME 88697638892
4 4 11 3 ROKSTARR Taio Cruz ISL/UMA 2739115
5 5 44 2 RATEDRRihanna A DEF/UMA 2725990
6 6 16 2 CRAVE VOLUME 4 Various - Mixed By DJ Havana Brown UMA 5327905
7 8 68 1 THE E.N.D The Black Eyed Peas A 4 INR/UMA 2708142
8 7 10 3 R&B GOLD ESSENTIALS Various JVIUMA 5329608
9 9 67 1 STATE OF THE ART Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GER001
10 12 41 3 THE ELEMENT OF FREEDOM Alicia Keys ® JISME 88697465712
1 13 29 1 PLASTIC BEACH Gorillaz e CAP/EMI 6268672
12 10 20 10 THE 5CD MEGABOX - RNB Various WAR 5186591162
13 11 97 1 | AM... SASHA FIERCE Beyonce A 3 COL/SME 88697607742
14 15 202 1 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 3 INRIUMA 9889084
15 NEW 1 15 AUDIO PROJECTILE Dialectrix OBE/OBESE OBRO074
16 23 203 1 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake A 5 JIVE/SME 88697179262
17 17 257 1 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem A 8 UMA 4932902
18 14 9 6  MAJOR FLAVOURS 5 Various — mixed by DJ Sir-Vere UTVIUMA 5329720
19 20 71 1 RELAPSE Eminem A INR/UMA 2703216
20 16 54 3 THEBLUEPRINT 3 Jay-Z e ROC/WAR 7567895866
21 RE 138 1 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna A 3 DEF/UMA 1771728
22 RE 42 6  LOVE & WAR Daniel Merriweather UMA 2706285
23 34 144 1 ENCORE Eminem A 6 INR/UMA 9864671
24 35 14 7 RISE UP Cypress Hill PTR/EMI 6264812
25 19 11 5  SIRLUCIOUS LEFT FOOT: THE SON OF CHICO DUSTY Big Boi DEF/UMA 2740085
26 28 96 2 BEEN WAITING Jessica Mauboy A 2 SME 88697581232
27 22 11 2 MAYAMIA INE XLCD497
28 27 67 2 YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo DEF/UMA 1785907
29 25 121 1 FLYING COLOURS Bliss N Eso ® ILL/UMA ILLO29CD
30 24 3 22 REPLAY lyaz RPS/WAR 9362496487
31 18 18 2 RNB SUPERCLUB VOLUME 10 Various SME 88697680132
32 RE 39 1 INTRODUCING Stan Walker A SME 88697630032
33 RE 35 6  TIMBALAND PRESENTS SHOCK VALUE Il Timbaland INRIUMA 2727396
34 26 18 6  DISTANT RELATIVES Nas & Damien Marley UNI/lUMA 2741176
35 31 201 1 DEMON DAYS Gorillaz A 3 CAP/EMI 3578082
36 37 242 1 ELEPHUNK Black Eyed Peas A 4 ASM/UMA 9860637
37 29 14 6  THANK ME LATER Drake UNI/UMA 2743307
38 36 92 3 FREEDOM Akon e UNI/UMA 1793437
39 RE 59 16 THE COLLEGE DROPOUT Kanye West RAL/UMA 9861739
40 RE 123 2 ASIAMAlicia Keys A JISME 88697386422
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#1 Club Track this week
ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 27t September 2010

HP TITLE:Artist
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BARBRA STREISAND Duck Sauce

MIAMI 2 IBIZA Swedish House Mafia

FREEFALLIN' (TV Rock & Nordean / Denzal Park / | Am Sam / Hardforze mix) Zoe Badwi

KNAS Steve Angello

REACH FOR THE LAZERS (Apster / The Hump Day Project / Silver Sneakerz mix) Andy Murphy

I'M A DRUM MACHINE (Kam Denny / Holdbakk / The Cut / Rob Pix mix) Denzal Park

JACKSON'S LAST STAND (Hook N Sling / Those Usual Suspects / David Tort / Dynamikk mix) Ou Est Le Swimming Pool
TAKE OVER CONTROL Afrojack Feat. Eva Simmons

PHAZING (Tiesto / Norman Dorey / Original mix) Dirty South Feat. Rudy

ONE (YOUR NAME) (Congorock / Caspa / Netsky mix) Swedish House Mafia Feat. Pharrell
NOTHING BUT LOVE FOR YOU (Original / Remode / Axwell & Daddy’s Groove / TV Rock mix) Axwell
GOTTA MAKE A MOVE (Bass Kleph / Savage Skulls / Original mix) Hook N Sling Feat. Snob Scrilla

| GOT MY EYE ON YOU (Nari & Milani / Mastiksoul / Cristian Marchi & Paolo Sandrini mix) Nari & Milani + Cristian Marchi Feat. Luciana

HELLO (Sneaker Fox / Bass Kleph / Angger Dimas mix) The Potbelleez

THE MEXICAN (Yolanda Be Cool & Dcup / Tocadisco / Phonatics mix) Deekline & Tim Healy Feat. Babe Ruth
COMA CAT (Round Table Knights mix) Tensnake

THE DEVIL CLAPS (Chardy / Holly J & Stevie Mink / Harmon mix) T-Rek

I'M IN LOVE Alex Guadino

SING SING SING (Yolanda Be Cool & DCup mix) Jazzbit

TEENAGE CRIME (Axwell & Henrik B mix) Adrian Lux

LIKE THIS Sgt Slick

GOTCHA FEELIN' (Original / Lifelike / Louis La Roche mix) Jam Xpress Feat. DD

THE BUM SONG Tommy Trash & Tom Piper

TROMBA YE YE YE (Drums & Trumpet / Kacey Baker / Max K/ Tenzin mix) KCB & Timmy Trumpet
DROP YOUR GUARD (Sgt Slick / Denzal Park mix) Metals

BESIDE U (Denzal Park / Original mix) Fabian Gray & Emanuele

ELECTRIC BOOGALOO (FIND A WAY) (Riva Starr / Hump Day Project / Chris Fraser / Chardy mix) Wiley Feat. J2K & Jodie Connor
YOUR LOVE The Aston Shuffle

DISCO TWEAKIN' (Kris Baha / Joel Alpha & Tom Evans / Dave Winnel mix) Will Reckless

ANIMAL RIGHTS Deadmau5 & Wolfgang Gartner

SEX SAX (TAI/ Matt Nugent / The Only / Benson mix) Drop The Lime

HEAD DROP (Christian Luke mix) Rob Pix

FOREVER (Chris Lake / Ghosts Of Venice / Silver Sneakerz / Generik mix) James Talk & Ridney

DON'T GIVE IT UP (Christian Luke / Good Guys mix) Chris Montana & Etienne Ozbome feat. Polina Griffith
TILL TONIGHT (Ferry Corsten / MSTRKRFT / Tom Trago / Chris Kaesar mix) Laidback Luke

LOSE CONTROL Deniz Koyu

DOWNTOWN (Dcup / Majik Johnson mix) Kids Of 88

STEAL DRUMS (Original / Riva Starr / Julio Bashmore mix) The Martin Brothers

BRRRAT (Will Bailey mix) Armand Van Helden & Steve Aoki

SHINE (Digital LAB / Bass Kleph / Matt Nugent mix) Christian Luke Feat. Ameera

HEY HEY (DF's Attention Vocal / Crookers / Vandalism / Riva Starr mix) Dennis Ferrer

BLISS 2010 (The Stafford Brothers / Dan Aux / Moscomusic's Hi NRG mix) Jolyon Petch & Sam Hill vs. Th'Dudes
CALIFORNIA GURLS (Armand Van Helden / Passion Pit/ MSTRKRFT mix) Katy Perry Feat. Snoop Dogg

| WANT IT NOW Gina Star

LOVE EMULATOR Lifelike

SAFE SOUND Kid Kenobi & MC Shureshock

ADD SUV (Armand Van Helden / Hudson Mohawke mix) Uffie Feat. Pharrell Williams

WE THINK IT'S COOL (Original / Jad & The Ladyboy / Swick mix) Mowgli

ELEVATED (Dabruck & Klein / Chardy / Tune Brothers / Club mix) TV ROCK & Tara McDonald

THOSE DANCING DAYS Monkey Safari
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Co.
ETC/UMA
XXX
NEON/WAR
AST/UMA
ONE/SME
NEON/WAR
HUS/UMA
HUS/UMA
NEON/WAR
EMI
AST/UMA
HUS/UMA
HUS/UMA
VIC/UMA
CSR/UMA
ONE/SME
HUS/UMA
XXX
CSR/UMA
NEON/WAR
XXX
ONE/SME
HUS/UMA
HOME/UMA
ILL/UMA
NEON/WAR
ONE/SME
DWN/UMA
XXX

XXX
ONE/SME
NEON/WAR
ONE/SME
XXX
HUS/UMA
CSR/UMA
MGM
DWN/UMA
XXX
VIC/UMA
HUS/UMA
LUX/XXX
EMI

XXX
ONE/SME
KK/SHK
EDB/XXX
HUS/UMA
NEON/WAR
XXX
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 27th September 2010

Singles
TW LW TI HP Title Artist Rec. Co. Catalogue Number
1 2 5 1 Way Back Home Bag Raiders MOD/UMA 2750868
2 1 2 1 Talking Like I'm Falling Down Stairs ~ Sparkadia IVY/UMA VY099
3 - 1 3 Teenage Crime Adrian Lux NEON/WAR GB-KCF-10-00152
4 3 6 2 Sunday Best Washington MER/UMA 2747388
5 5 4 5 Grace Ed Kowalczyk SME G0100019752037
6 12 4 6 Kickstarts Example MOS/UMA 2746204
7 7 9 3 One (Your Name) Swedish House Mafia Feat. Pharrell EMI 9057915
8 - 1 8 Save Our Town Philadelphia Grand Jury BTC/SHK AU-BV1-10-00018
9 - 3 5 Chica Bomb Dan Balan MOS/UMA 2748920
10 9 20 2 With Emperor Antarctica EP Boy & Bear ISL/IUMA 2739922
1 21 3 11 MyEagle Children Collide UMA 2745207
12 15 60 1 Warp The Bloody Beetroots Feat. Steve Aoki HUS/UMA 2715182
13 10 16 2 Make Me Wanna Die The Pretty Reckless INR/UMA 2734108
14 14 8 9 | Look To You Miami Horror Feat. Kimbra VIRIEMI 9079895
15 20 26 1 Pass Out Tinie Tempah CAP/EMI 6296665
16 2 2 3 Rich Kids Washington MER/UMA 2737298
17 13 6 9  YourLove Nicki Minaj UMA 2742952
18 1 4 4 Always Be Here Dane Rumble MOS/UMA 2746667
19 8 2 8 Written In The Stars Tinie Tempah Feat. Eric Turner CAP/EMI GB-7TP-09-00046
20 4 3 4 Double Dutch CC Martini SHK AU-0Y0-08-00005
Albums
™wW w T HP  Title Artist Rec. Co. Catalogue Number
1 2 2 1 The Memory Machine Julia Stone CAP/EMI 9173702
2 15 6 1 Hurricane Steve Forde ABC/UMA 2747125
3 1 2 1 Mirage Armin van Buuren 45R/XEL 45CD10044
4 4 4 1 Light Me Up The Pretty Reckless INR/UMA 2746572
5 - 1 5 Business Casual Chromeo MOD/UMA MODCD131
6 10 8 4 The Imagine Project Herbie Hancock SME 88697748612
7 - 1 7 Audio Projectile Dialectrix OBE/OBESE =~ OBR074
8 5 2 5  Trust Old Man River SSM/EMI SSM3
9 7 24 1 Tourist History Two Door Cinema Club MOS/UMA ETCETCD016
10 3 2 3 Happiness Hurts RCA/SME 88697666682
1 12 7 1 Always You La Spina ACL/UMA 2745604
12 6 3 1 The Avarice of Man The Red Shore RR/WAR RR77852
13 - 1 13 31 Minutes To Takeoff Mike Posner JISME 88697571462
14 - 1 14 Wilderness Heart Black Mountain JGJ/INE JAG175CD
15 8 2 8 You Are Not Alone Mavis Staples EPT/SHK E87076-2
16 - 1 16 Fields Junip CTXI/SHK CTX592CD
17 13 4 2 AllDelighted People Sufjan Stevens SPU/EMI URA344d
18 - 9 2 Body Talk Pt. 1 Robyn MOD/UMA MODCD128
19 - 12 1 Treats Sleigh Bells LIB/JUMA LIB99CD
20 14 6 8 Hot Potatoes! The Best Of The Wiggles The Wiggles ABC/ROA R-301530-2
Honour Roll:

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).
There are no honour roll entries this week.
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ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 27t September 2010

™ LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 LITTLE BIRD Kasey Chambers LIB/UMA LMCD0109
2 3 35 2 SOUTHERN VOICE Tim McGraw CURB/SME 88697578192
3 7 7 3 LIMITED EDITION: GREATEST HITS: VOLUMES 1, 2 & 3 Tim McGraw CURB/SME CD79130
4 1 33 1 NEED YOU NOW Lady Antebellum e CAP/EMI 6336412
5 5 97 1 FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 5 BIG/UMA 1799119
6 2 5 1 THE ESSENTIAL Dixie Chicks SME 88697759862
7 4 5 1 IT'S GONNA BE OK Adam Brand CB/SHK 077CDCB
8 6 5 5 BEST SO FAR Adam Harvey SME 88697741112
9 8 11 1 DOUBLE CREAM: THE BEST OF CREAM OF COUNTRY VOLUME 2 Various SME 88697672392
10 19 5 5 HURRICANE Steve Forde ABC/UMA 2747125
11 9 27 2 ABSOLUTE GREATEST: 40 YEARS TRUE BLUE John Williamson GUM/EMI 6274852
12 14 4 10  NOBETTER THAN THIS John Mellencamp UMA 6132842
13 10 300 1 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 2 COL/SME C2K86290
14 11 36 1 WRAPPED UP GOOD The McClymonts UMA 2721045
15 13 140 2 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 5155542
16 RIE 68 2 DEFYING GRAVITY Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 2357512
17 REE 137 1 TAKING THE LONG WAY Dixie Chicks A 2 COL/SME 82876807392
18 RIE 65 3 RAISING SAND Robert Plant & Alison Krauss DEC/UMA 4780199
19 15 95 2 TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift e UMA 1787469
20 17 54 3 LEGEND: THE BEST OF WILLIE NELSON Willie Nelson COL/SME 88697731602
s
P

ARIA Classical Albums - Week Commencing 27th September 2010

™w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 2 91 1 WICKED Soundtrack DEC/UMA 1704743
2 1 7 1 SINGING FOR LOVE David Hobson & Yvonne Kenny ACL/UMA 4764018
3 4 8 2 CELTIC THUNDER THE SHOW Celtic Thunder UCJIUMA 1766562
4 NEW 1 4 FROM THE HEART Katherine Jenkins UCJIUMA 4765927
5 8 7 1 ALWAYS YOU La Spina ACL/UMA 2745604
6 5 64 1 MY DREAM - MIO VISIONE Mark Vincent A SME 88697552412
7 9 10 1 SYMPHONICITIES Sting DGR/UMA 2742537
8 3 23 1 COMPASS Mark Vincent o SME 88697672062
9 10 33 1 SONGS FROM THE HEART Celtic Woman BNO/EMI 4583602
10 6 5 6  THE MAGIC OF MANTOVANI Mantovani & His Orchestra ® UCJIUMA 5326904
1 RE 68 1 WALTZING MATILDA Andre Rieu & Mirusia A UNI/UMA 1789821
12 16 150 1 VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli A UNI/UMA 1746680
13 11 21 1 YOU RAISE ME UP Andre Rieu UCJIUMA 2739594
14 RE 84 1 THE PROMISE Il Divo A SYCO/SME 88697424342
15 14 6 4 FOREST OF DREAMS: CLASSICAL LULLABIES TO GET LOST IN Greta Bradman SME 88697692122
16 RE 210 1 IL DIVO Il Divo A 3 SYCO/SME 82876676542
17 RE 20 4 LIVE IN SYDNEY 2009 Andre Rieu UCJIUMA 2726776
18 RE 65 2 THEPRIESTS The Priests A EPI/'SME 88697339692
19 RE 8 9  DANCING THROUGH THE SKIES Andre Rieu UCJIUMA 1787487
20 13 21 1 ENCHANTED WAY David Hobson ACL/UMA 4763853

ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 27t September 2010
0

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 8 1 MELINDA DOES DORIS Melinda Schneider UMA 2747553

2 3 366 1 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble A 7 RPS/WAR 9362483762
3 2 291 1 IT'S TIME Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR 9362489462
4 4 172 1 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR 9362499987
5 15 68 1 QUIET NIGHTS Diana Krall ® VE/UMA 1793110

6 6 12 1 THE IMAGINE PROJECT Herbie Hancock SME 88697748612
7 9 75 1 MY ONE AND ONLY THRILL Melody Gardot UCJIUMA 1796782

8 NEW 1 8  THE ESSENTIAL 3.0 Tony Bennett SME 88697313972
9 20 73 1 BLACKBIRD: THE MUSIC OF LENNON AND MCCARTNEY Katie Noonan SME 88697394382
10 8 3 8  WINE LOVERS VINTAGE 2010 Various VE/UMA 5330350

1" 14 158 2 THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall VE/UMA 1739968

12 5 5 2 UNFORGETTABLE Vera Lynn UCJIUMA 5327838

13 RIE 35 2 THEPURSUIT Jamie Cullum DEC/UMA 2713302

14 12 6 9  THE BANJO lan Simpson ABC/UMA 2744644

15 10 4 6 BEST OF BLUES & ROOTS 2010 Various ABC/UMA 5328016

16 RIE 57 1 BARE BONES Madeleine Peyroux UMA 6132722

17 NEW 1 17 YOUNGER THAN SPRINGTIME Various VE/UMA 5330470

18 NEW 1 18 NIKKI Nikki Yanofsky UCJIUMA 2739063

19 16 45 1 THE FALL Norah Jones BNO/EMI 4569662

20 13 5 9  THE ESSENTIAL ETTA JAMES Etta James SMC/SME 88697717732

© 1990 - 2010 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



™w W Tl
1 NEW 1
2 1 4
3 2 16
4 NEW 1
5 4 7
6 6 87
7 9 35
8 5 276
9 3 2
10 8 221
11 7 136
12 12 143
13 10 50
14 11 27
15 17 56
16 16 186
17 15 222
18 13 335
19 19 158
20 20 24
21 14 13
22 22 4
23 18 53
24 21 101
25 RIE 54
26 24 200
27 REE 376
28 37 113
29 RE 113
30 RIE 4
31 28 17
32 27 5
33 30 98
34 RE 162
35 RE 145
36 29 13
37 33 2
38 RE 147
39 38 24
40 31 80
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#1 Music DVD this week K

ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencmg 27th September 2010

TITLE Artist

SONGS FROM THE ROAD Leonard Cohen

MY AFRICAN DREAM Andre Rieu e

U2 360 AT THE ROSE BOWL U2 A

IN LIVE CONCERT AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL Opeth

CELTIC THUNDER THE SHOW Celtic Thunder @

THE VIDEOS 1989-2004 Metallica A 4

LIVE IN LONDON Leonard Cohen A 2

BLACK & WHITE NIGHT Roy Orbison A 9

RUST IN PEACE LIVE Megadeth

#1'S Michael Jackson A 21

LIVE IN BUCHAREST: THE DANGEROUS TOUR Michael Jackson A 12

THE CONCERT IN CENTRAL PARK Simon & Garfunkel A 7

FUNHOUSE TOUR: LIVE IN AUSTRALIAPInk A 28

LIVE AT MADISON SQUARE GARDEN Bon Jovi A

HOT AUGUST NIGHT / NYC Neil Diamond A 3

ONE NIGHT ONLY! ROD STEWART LIVE AT ROYAL ALBERT HALL Rod Stewart A 7
HIGHWAYMEN LIVE! The Highwaymen A 8

HELL FREEZES OVER Eagles A 20

HITS OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf A 7

WHERE THE LIGHT IS: JOHN MAYER IN LOS ANGELES John Mayer A 2
LONDON CALLING: LIVE IN HYDE PARK Bruce Springsteen & The E Street Band @
THESE ARE THE DAYS - THE MAKING OF APRIL UPRISING The John Butler Trio
BEST OF BOWIE David Bowie A 2

IT HAD TO BE YOU Rod Stewart A 7

THE VERY BEST OF FRANKIE VALLI AND THE FOUR SEASONS Frankie Valli & The Four Seasons
PINK - LIVE INEUROPE PInk A 9

ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees A 9

LIVE AT DONINGTON AC/DC A 4

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Billy Joel A 5

LIVE INTRUSION Slayer

LIVE AT THE TROUBADOUR Carole King & James Taylor @

STILL REIGNING Slayer

THE WALL Pink Floyd A 9

LIVE FROM WEMBLEY ARENA PInk A 15

S & M Metallica A 6

LIVE AT WOODSTOCK Jimi Hendrix

LIVE IN CONCERT Daniel O'Donnell

NO BULL: LIVE AT THE PLAZA DE TOROS DE LAS VENTAS, MADRID AC/DC A 6
LIVE AT WOLF TRAP Doobie Brothers o

ALL THE WAY... A DECADE OF SONG & VIDEO Celine Dion A 3
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Co.
COL/SME
UCJIUMA
MER/UMA
RR/WAR
UCJIUMA
MER/UMA
COL/SME
WEA/WAR
UNI/UMA
EPI/SME
EPI/SME
SME
LAF/SME
ISL/UMA
COL/SME
JISME
COL/SME
UMA
EPI/SME
COL/SME
COL/SME
JAR/MGM
CAP/EMI
JISME
SHK
JIVE/SME
EAG/SHK
ALB/SME
COL/SME
COL/SME
CONC/UMA
COL/SME
COL/SME
LAF/SME
WAR
SME
BGJ/SME
ALB/SME
UNI/UMA
EPI/SME

Cat. No.
88697759082
2748442
2735525
RR09199
1766563
1714448
88697692509
8573862142
2749159
88697278039
88697107499
88697286319
88697600719
2724691
88697564869
88697371369
82876748989
9880632
49079.9
88697227279
88697724029
JBTDVDO1
3897119
82876503929
DAVID0542
82876848569
KAL2000
82876869039
201512.9
88697747169
7232332
88697747149
50198.6
88697109929
8536402182
88697649179
88697722969
88697366669
4950266
50229.9
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UK Charts - Week Commencing 27t September 2010

Singles

TW LW TITLE Artist

JUST THE WAY YOU ARE (AMAZING) Bruno Mars
DYNAMITE Taio Cruz

TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry

FOR THE FIRST TIME The Script

START WITHOUT YOU Alexandra Burke Feat. Laza Morgan
LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna
FOCUS Emma’s Imagination

8  KATY ON A MISSION Katy B

10  IMPOSSIBLE Shontelle

10 - I'MINLOVE (I WANNA DO IT) Alex Gaudino

11 7  DJGOT US FALLING IN LOVE AGAIN Usher Feat. Pitbull
12 5 PLEASEDON'T LET ME GO Olly Murs

13 - HEARTBEAT Enrique Iglesias Feat. Nicole Scherzinger
14 9  CLUB CAN'T HANDLE ME Flo Rida Feat. David Guetta
15 11 WE NO SPEAK AMERICANO Yolanda Be Cool & DCup
16 15 TAKE IT OFF Ke$ha

17 - PYRAMID Charice

18 - PACKUP Eliza Doolittle

19 17  BILLIONAIRE Travie McCoy Feat, Bruno Mars

20 12 CROSSFIRE Brandon Flowers

o=, WN

TW LW TITLE Artist

1 4  GOING BACK Phil Collins

2 1 SCIENCE & FAITH The Script

3 POSTCARDS FROM A YOUNG MAN Manic Street Preachers
4 5  FLAMINGO Brandon Flowers

5 3 BAND OF JOY Robert Plant

6 - HANDS ALL OVER Maroon 5

7 2 ATHOUSAND SUNS Linkin Park

8 7  TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry

9 11 SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons

10 6 THE XX The XX

1 - SEAL 6 - COMMITMENT Seal

12 9  THE FAME Lady Gaga

13 - BLACK COUNTRY COMMUNION Black Country Communion
14 8 RECOVERY Eminem

15 - GUITAR HEAVEN Santana

16 - THE ROKSTARR COLLECTION Taio Cruz

17 - ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry

18 - RAYMOND V RAYMOND Usher

19 18 ELIZA DOOLITTLE Eliza Doolittle
20 13 ONLY REVOLUTIONS Biffy Clyro

(Courtesy of BPI9)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 27th September 2010

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist
3 JUST THE WAY YOU ARE Bruno Mars
2 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem
ONLY GIRL (IN THE WORLD) Rihanna
TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry
DJ GOT US FALLIN' IN LOVE Usher
DYNAMITE Taio Cruz
| LIKE IT Enrique Iglesias Feat. Pitbull
JUST A DREAM Nelly
CLUB CAN'T HANDLE ME Flo Rida Feat. David Guetta
10 1 LIKE A G6 Far*East Movement Feat. Cataracs & Dev
11 8  TAKEIT OFF Ke$ha
12 10  MINE Taylor Swift
13 17 BOTTOMS UP Trey Songz Feat. Nicki Minaj
14 15 NOT AFRAID Eminem
15 13 COOLER THAN ME Mike Posner
16 14  AIRPLANES B.o.B Feat. Hayley Williams of Paramore
17 12 CALIFORNIA GURLS Katy Perry Feat. Snoop Dogg
18 11 MAGIC B.o.B Feat. Feat. Rivers Cuomo
19 20 DEUCES Chris Brown Feat. Tyga & Kevin McCall
20 19 MISERY Maroon 5

OO ~NOoOOO S~ WN =
O N B~ —~
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The Billboard 200 - Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist
- ATHOUSAND SUNS Linkin Park
- PASSION, PAIN & PLEASURE Trey Songz
2  RECOVERY Eminem
- THE GUITAR SONG Jamey Johnson
BAND OF JOY Robert Plant
- HURLEY Weezer
3 NOW 35 Various
FLAMINGO Brandon Flowers
TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry
MY WORLD 2.0 Justin Bieber
11 ASYLUM Disturbed
12 KALEIDOSCOPE HEART Sara Bareilles
13 11 BACK TO ME Fantasia
14 - LUNGS Florence + The Machine
15 13  THANK ME LATER Drake
16 15 VERSUS (EP) Usher
17 19 THE FAME Lady Gaga
18 16  SIGH NO MORE Mumford & Sons
19 6  AUDIO SECRECY Stone Sour
20 14 INTIMACY: ALBUM Il Kem

SO©O®NOURWN =

— 0100 > 1

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 27t September 2010

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
WE NO SPEAK AMERICANO Yolanda Be Cool & DCup
LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna
WAKA WAKA (THIS TIME FOR AFRICA) Shakira Feat. Freshlyground
DYNAMITE Taio Cruz
TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry
CLUB CAN'T HANDLE ME Flo Rida Feat. David Guetta
| LIKE IT Enrique Iglesias Feat.Pitbull
START WITHOUT YOU Alexandra Burke Feat. Laza Morgan
MIGNON MIGNON Rene La Taupe
CALIFORNIA GURLS Katy Perry Feat. Snoop Dogg
11 10 WONDERFUL LIFE Hurts
12 13  WAVIN FLAG K'naan
13 15 FOR THE FIRST TIME The Script
14 11 ALEJANDRO Lady Gaga
15 - DJGOT US FALLIN' IN LOVE Usher Feat. Pitbull
16 14 PLEASE DON'T LET ME GO Olly Murs
17 19 BEAUTIFUL MONSTER Ne-Yo
18 - NEIN, MANN! Laserkraft 3D
19 - GETTING' OVER YOU David Guetta Feat. Chris Willis, Fergie & LMFAO
20 18 ALORS ON DANSE Stromae

RNRO©NWoO O WN =

TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - ATHOUSAND SUNS Linkin Park

2 GOING BACK Phil Collins

3 TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry

4 RECOVERY Eminem

5 - BAND OF JOY Robert Plant

6 6  HAPPINESS Hurts

7

8

9

10

N —

SCIENCE & FAITH The Script

BEYOND HELL / ABOVE HEAVEN Volbeat
THE FINAL FRONTIER Iron Maiden

THE FAME Lady Gaga

FLAMINGO Brandon Flowers

INTERPOL Interpol

ONE LOVE David Guetta

14 - GRINDERMAN 2 Grinderman

15 14  FRONTIERS Yannick Noah

16 9  GROSSE FREIHEIT Unheilig

17 10 THE SUBURBS Arcade Fire

18 - SONGS FROM THE ROAD Leonard Cohen
19 11 25A-Ha

20 5 STONE SOUR Audio Secrecy

N
w N
® 5 BN W

(Courtesy: Billboard®)
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NZ Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 27th September 2010

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry
JUST THE WAY YOU ARE Bruno Mars
CHOOSE YOU Stan Walker

DJ GOT US FALLIN' IN LOVE Usher Feat. Pitbull

LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna
SOMETHING IN THE WATER Brooke Fraser
DYNAMITE Taio Cruz

| LIKE IT Enrique lglesias Feat. Pitbull

CLUB CAN'T HANDLE ME Flo Rida Feat. David Guetta
10 - RADIOACTIVE Kings Of Leon

11 - F*™KYOU Cee-Lo Green

12 14 CALIFORNIA GURLS Katy Perry Feat. Snoop Doog

13 10  YOUNG BLOOD The Naked And Famous

14 12 BILLIONAIRE Travie McCoy Feat. Bruno Mars

15 - KICKSTARTS Example

16 - WRITTEN IN THE STARS Tinnie Tempah Feat. Eric Turner
17 18  BEAUTIFUL MONSTER Ne-Yo

18 17  SATURDAY Basshunter

19 16 WE NO SPEAK AMERICANO Yolanda Be Cool & DCup
20 15 RISE UP 2.0 Six60

o ~NOoO O~ WN
OCOoONNPROOOWOI=

TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - ATHOUSAND SUNS Linkin Park
2 - GOING BACK Phil Collins

3 1 PASSIVE ME, AGGRESSIVE YOU The Naked And Famous
4 2 TEENAGE DREAM Katy Perry
5 3 ASYLUM Disturbed

6 - BAND OF JOY Robert Plant
7 RECOVERY Eminem

8 FROM THE INSIDE OUT Stan Walker

9 THE BEST OF: 2010 TOUR EDITION lIsla Grant

10 BREATHLESS lsla Grant

1 - SONGS FROM THE ROAD Leonard Cohen

12 6 FLAMINGO Brandon Flowers

13 19 LUNGS: DELUXE EDITION Florence + The Machine
14 11 MY WORLDS Justin Bieber

15 - GRINDERMAN 2 Grinderman

16 15  UNTIL THE END OF TIME Opshop

17 8  MUSIC IS CHOICE Trinityroots

18 - THE FAME MONSTER Lady Gaga

19 13  HOLY SMOKE Gin

20 12 AUDIO SECRECY Stone Sour

~NoOo b~ o

(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 27th September 2010

Singles
Artist

MINOGUE, KYLIE

PENDULUM

YOLANDA BE COOL &
DCUP

URBAN, KEITH

Albums
Artists
AC/DC

GRINDERMAN

MINOGUE, KYLIE

PENDULUM
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Title
All The Lovers

Get Outta My Way
The Island

We No Speak Americano

'min
Put You In A Song

Title
I[ron Man 2 Soundtrack

Grinderman 2

Aphrodite

Immersion

Dist.
WAR

WAR

UMA

EMI

Dist.
SME

EMI

WAR

WAR

Country
Europe
UK

UK

UK

Europe
UK
Canada
USA

Canada
USA

Country
Europe
USA
Canada

UK
Canada
USA
Europe

UK
Europe

UK

™
26
84
48

41

1

15
35
83

90
82

™
87
146
98

46
76

14

33
52

42
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Date

27.09.2010
27.09.2010
27.09.2010
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27.09.2010
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ARIA New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 27th September 2010
Georgia Fair Times Fly Compact Disc SME 88697788982
Times Fly * Marianne feat. Boy And Bear * Float Away * Paint A Picture

Matt Walters Talking In My Sleep Compact Disc UMA 2751625

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 27th September 2010
Adam Lambert For Your Entertainment Compact Disc SME 88697773802
Time For Miracles * Music Again * For Your Entertainment * Whataya Want From Me * Strut * Soaked * If | Had You * Fever *
Sleepwalker * Broken Open * A Loaded Smile * Pick U Up * Aftermath * Sure Fire Winners * Voodoo * Master Plan * Down the Rabbit
Hole * If | Had You * Can't Let You Go * Music Again (Clear Channel Stripped) * Sleepwalker (Clear Channel Stripped) * For Your
Entertainment (Clear Channel Stripped) * Soaked (AOL Sessions 2010) * If | Had You (AOL Sessions 2010) * Whataya Want From
Me (AOL Sessions 2010) * Strut (AOL Sessions 2010) * Fever (AOL Sessions 2010) * Making of 'If | Had You' * If | Had You

Alice Cooper Theatre Of Death Live At Hammersmith 2009 Compact Disc SME 88697798642
Amaya Laucirica Early Summer Compact Disc OTP DS003

Most Times | Feel Alright * This World Can Make You Happy * Climb Up High * When | Think Of All The Places * Sun On My Face *
Sleeping In Your Shadow * I Am Searching * Anywhere She Went * Marry Me * It's So Wrong

Andrew Morris Shadow Of A Shadow Compact Disc UMA 2749621

Bag Raiders Bag Raiders Compact Disc UMA MODCD129

Ben Folds Lonely Avenue Compact Disc WMA 7559797862
7559797859

Working Day * Picture Window * Levi Johnston's Blues * Doc Pomus * Your Dogs * Practical Amanda * Claire's Ninth * Password *
From Above * Saskia Hamilton * Belinda

Cam Henderson Angel Without Wings Compact Disc SME LM2157D

Class A Me, Me, Me & Him: The Secret Life Of A Receptionist Compact Disc OTP CLASSA03
Fitzroy Part 1 * Get The Money * Burning Hot (Feat. Dyl Thomas Of Polo Club) * Slide, The (Instrumental) * Fitzroy Part 2 * Work
(Feat. DJ Bogues) * What She Said (Instrumental) * So Bad * Back With Him * Milkman * Break It Down (Feat. Rachael Berry) * You
Drive (Feat. Kelly Hayden) * Don't Take Me Seriously * Relax (Feat. DJ Bogues) * Both Sides Of The Barricade (Feat. 1/6)

Countdown Orchestraand 100 Best Loved Hymns Compact Disc SME 88697744702
Choir
Daniel Lee Kendall Lost In The Moment Compact Disc MGM RCSEP02

Lost in the Moment * The Point in This? * A Long Way * Kings & Queens * Gorgeous
Die! Die! Die! Form Compact Disc INE FNCD504

Caseman * Lil Ships * How Ye * Daze * We Built Our Own * Oppressors * Paquin * Shine Through * Wasted Lands * HT * Frame
Dimmu Borgir Abrahadabra Compact Disc WMA  NB23482

NB23480

Xibir * Born Treacherous * Gateways * Chess With The Abyss * Dimmu Borgir * Ritualist * The Demiurge Molecule * A Jewel Traced
Through Coal * Renewal * Endings And Continuations * Gateways (Orchestral Version) [Bonus Track]

Gin Blossoms No Chocolate Cake Compact Disc UMA FTN17772

Hi-5 Turn The Music Up Compact Disc SME 88697749712
Hundreds In The Hands, Hundreds In The Hands, The Compact Disc INE WARPCD197
e Hundreds In The Hands, The Vinyl INE WARPLP197

Dressed In Dressden * Young Aren’t Young * Lovesick (Once Again) * Killing It * Pigeons * Commotion * This Day Is Made * Dead
Ending * Gold Blood * Last City * Beach, The

Jimmy Eat World Invented Compact Disc UMA 2748416

Joe Cocker Hard Knocks Compact Disc SME 88697757392
Hard Knocks * Get On * Unforgiven * The Fall * So It Goes * Runaway Train * Stay The Same * Thankful * So * | Hope
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John Lennon Power To The People - The Hits Compact Disc EMI 9066402
9095502
Power To The People * Gimme Some Truth * Woman * Instant Karma! (We All Shine On) * Whatever Gets You Thru The Night * Cold
Turkey (Single Version) * Jealous Guy * #9 Dream * (Just Like) Starting Over * Mind Games * Watching The Wheels * Stand By Me *
Imagine * Happy Xmas (War Is Over) * Give Peace A Chance * (Just Like) Starting Over * Mind Games * Watching The Wheels *
Stand By Me * Imagine * Happy Xmas (War Is Over) * Give Peace A Chance * Power To The People * Gimme Some Truth * Woman *
Instant Karma! (We All Shine On) * Whatever Gets You Thru The Night * Cold Turkey * Jealous Guy * #9 Dream

Double Fantasy Stripped Down Compact Disc EMI 9059902

(Just Like) Starting Over (2010 Remix) * Kiss Kiss Kiss (2010 Remix) * Cleanup Time (2010 Remix) * Give Me Something (2010
Remix) * I'm Losing You (2010 Remix) * I'm Moving On (2010 Remix) * Beautiful Boy (Darling Boy) (2010 Remix) * Watching The
Wheels (2010 Remix) * Yes, I'm Your Angel (2010 Remix) * Woman (2010 Remix) * Beautiful Boys (2010 Remix) * Dear Yoko (2010
Remix) * Every Man Has A Woman Who Loves Him (2010 Remix) * Hard Times Are Over (2010 Remix) * (Just Like) Starting Over *
Kiss Kiss Kiss * Cleanup Time * Give Me Something * I'm Losing You * I'm Moving On * Beautiful Boy (Darling Boy) * Watching The
Wheels * Yes, I'm Your Angel * Woman * Beautiful Boys * Dear Yoko * Every Man Has A Woman Who Loves Him * Hard Times Are
Over (2010 Digital Remaster)

Imagine Compact Disc EMI 9065022

Imagine * It's So Hard * Jealous Guy * Oh My Love * How Do You Sleep? * | Don't Wanna Be A Soldier (Remix) * Gimme Some Truth
*How? * Crippled Inside * Oh Yoko * Gimme Some Truth * Jealous Guy * Imagine * Crippled Inside * It's So Hard * | Don't Wanna Be
A Soldier Mama | Don't Wanna Die * Oh My Love * How Do You Sleep? * How? * Oh Yoko!

Milk & Honey Compact Disc EMI 9059912

| Don't Wanna Face It * Grow Old With Me * Nobody Told Me * Borrowed Time * I'm Stepping Out * You're The One * Don't Be Scared
* Every Man Has A Woman Who Loves Him * Sleepless Night * Your Hands * Let Me Count The Ways * O' Sanity * (forgive Me) My
Little Flower Princess * I'm Stepping Out (home Version) * I'm Moving On (home Demo) * Interview With J & Y, December 8th, 1980 *
I'm Stepping Out * Sleepless Night * | Don't Wanna Face It * Don't Be Scared * Nobody Told Me * O'Sanity * Borrowed Time * Your
Hands * (Forgive Me) My Little Flower Princess * Let Me Count The Ways * Grow Old With Me * You're The One

Mind Games Compact Disc EMI 9065032

Bring On The Lucie (freda Peeple) * | Know (i Know) * You Are Here * Mind Games (remix) * Tight As * Aisumasen (i'm Sorry) * One
Day (at A Time) * Nutopian International Anthem * Intuition * Out Of The Blue * Only People * Meat City * Mind Games * Tight A$ *
Aisumasen (I'm Sorry) * One Day (At A Time) * Bring On The Lucie (Freda Peeple) * Nutopian Intemational Anthem * Intuition * Out
The Blue * Only People * | Know (I Know) * You Are Here * Meat City

Julian Curwin The Mango Balloon Volume 1 Compact Disc UMA RF070
Kenny Chesney Hemingway's Whiskey Compact Disc SME 88697763112
88697574452

The Boys of Fall * Live A Little * Coastal * You And Tequila (featuring Grace Potter) * Seven Days * Small Y'all (Duet with George
Jones) * Where | Grew Up * Reality * Round And Round * Somewhere With You * Hemingway's Whiskey * Ain't Ever Going Back
Again (Bonus Track) * | Didn't Get Here Alone (Bonus Track) * Thanks, from Kenny * Setting 'Em Up * The Boys of Fall * The Boys of
Fall (music underlaying words) * Live A Little * Live A Little * Coastal * Coastal * You And Tequila (featuring Grace Potter) * You And
Tequila (featuring Grace Potter) * Seven Days * Seven Days * Small Y'all (Duet with George Jones) * Small Y'all (Duet with George
Jones) * Where | Grew Up * Where | Grew Up * Reality * Reality * Round And Round * Round And Round * Somewhere With You *
Somewhere With You * Hemingway's Whiskey * Hemingway's Whiskey * Ain't Ever Going Back Again (Bonus Track) * Ain't Ever
Going Back Again * | Didn't Get Here Alone (Bonus Track) * | Didn't Get Here Alone * Knocking 'Em Back * Credits * Live A Little
(music underlaying words)

Kenny Wayne Shepherd Live! In Chicago Compact Disc WMA  RR77422
Somehow, Somewhere, Someway * King's Highway * True Lies * Deja Voodoo * Sell My Monkey * Dance For Me Girl * Baby, Don't
Say That No More * Eye To Eye * How Many More Years * Sick And Tired * Feed Me * Rocking Daddy * Blue On Black * I'm A King
Bee

Lee Kernaghan Planet Country Compact Disc UMA 8002988
Planet Country * Scars * Cowgirl * A Place for Me (Planet Country Reprise) * Love In the Time of Drought * People Like Us * Dirt
Gold * Something Right * Australian Boy * Girls Gone Wild * | Milk Cows * The Old Block

Lior Tumbling Into The Dawn Compact Disc INE SENSOCD111
Shadow Man * | Thought | Could Sing On My Own * If | Lost Your Love * Driftwood * Stone Is Dead * Tumbling Into The Dawn *
Sulitha * Everybody's Doin That * Chewing Gum * They Don't Know What's Going On * Secret Little Garden

Marcia Hines Marcia Sings Tapestry Compact Disc UMA 2751916

Nat Bartsch Trio Springs, For All The Winte Compact Disc UMA RF110

Ou Est Le Swimming Pool ~ The Golden Year Compact Disc UMA  HUSSYCDO053
Petula Clark The Very Best Of Compact Disc UMA 7371562

R. Kelly 12" Masters - The Essential Mixes Compact Disc SME 88697770792

| Wish (Remix) (To The Homies That We Lost) * Ignition (Slang Orgasm Mix) * Step in the Name of Love (Tom Neville's Jazz Rocket
Mix) * U Saved Me (Kenny Dope Remix Loud Vox) * Bump N' Grind (How | Feel It Mix - Extended) * Your Body's Callin' (Prelude/His
& Hers Mix) * Feelin' On Yo Booty (Hypnosis Mix) * | Can't Sleep Baby (If I) (Remix (Street Version)) * Summer Bunnies (Contest
Extended Remix) * Be My #2 (Terry Hunter Remix) * Thank God It's Friday (The Incocnito Mix)

Rolando Villazon IMexico! Compact Disc UMA 4778769

Simon Tedeschi Woodlands Compact Disc UMA 2752052
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Snap! Boggy Creek Bop Compact Disc UMA RF076

Superchunk Majesty Shredding Compact Disc INE PF113
Digging For Something * My Gap Feels Weird * Rosemarie * Crossed Wires * Slow Drip * Fractures In Plaster * Learned To Surf *
Winter Games * Rope Light * Hot Tubes * Everything At Once

The Naked and Famous Passive Me Aggressive You Compact Disc UMA 2753221
The Script Science & Faith Compact Disc SME 88697754492

You Won't Feel A Thing (Album Version) * For The First Time (Album Version) * Nothing (Album Version) * Science & Faith (Album
Version) * If You Ever Come Back (Album Version) * Long Gone And Moved On * Dead Man Walking * This = Love * Walk Away *

Exit Wounds
Various RNB Superclub: Club Party Anthems Compact Disc SME 88697756122
Forever Friends Compact Disc SME 88697672402

Anything For You * | Just Can't Stop Loving You (Album Version) * Why * This Love * Because Of You * A Thousand Miles * Beautiful
* High * Scarborough Fair/Canticle * One Moment In Time * Shiver * Come Away With Me * Breathe Again * All Cried Out * Beautiful *
Super Duper Love * Special Two, The * If | Ain't Got You * Heartbeats * How To Save A Life * You Give Me Something * Big Girls
Don't Cry (Personal) * Way You Look Tonight, The * 4 In The Morning * Believe Again * Better In Time * Tattoo * The Man Who Can't
Be Moved * Amazing Grace * The Power Of Love * Because (Album Version) * Please Don't Leave Me * Songbird * Angel * Always
On My Mind * 1000 Stars * You Raise Me Up * | Dreamed A Dream

Easy Listening Hits 2 Compact Disc SME 88697741042
Essential Trumpet Compact Disc UMA 4764110
Top 100 Happy Hardcore Compact Disc UMA DNA0082
Hardstyle Mixmasters #2 Compact Disc UMA DNA0083
Thunderdome Vol 1 Compact Disc UMA DNA0084
111 Years Of Deutsche Grammophon Compact Disc UMA 4779142
Waltz Of My Heart Compact Disc UMA 4804489
Wildbirds & Peacedrums Rivers Compact Disc INE BAY76CD

Fight for Me * Bleed Like There Was No Other Flood * Tiny Holes In This World * Under Land And Over Sea * Peeling Off The Layers
*Wave, The * Drop, The * Course, The * Lake, The * Well, The

ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 27th September 2010
Alexander Brothers, The Scotland DVD WMA 5249816132
Toast To The Lassies Selection (Medley) * In The Garden * Jacqueline Waltz * The Lion Roars Inside Of Me (Scotland | Love You) *
Caledonia (Where Eagles Fly) * Wee China Pig * Caledonia * The Jeely Piece Song * Jean's Reel * By Cool Siloam * The Hills | Used
To Roam * It Is No Secret

Alice Cooper Theatre Of Death Blu-Ray SME 88697792289
DVD 88697792299
Andy Stewart A Scottish Soldier DVD WMA 5249816122

The Battle's O'er * A Scottish Soldier * Green Hills Of Tyrol * Donald Where's Yer Trousers * Black Bear * Tunes Of Glory * Amazing
Grace * Take Me Back * Muckin' O' Geordie's Byre * Muckin' O' Geordie's Byre * Lochinside * By The Lochside * Glendaruel
Highlanders * Campbeltown Loch * Bells Of Dunblane * Crathers Drum Salute * Barnyards Of Delgaty * The Barren Rocks Of Aden *
Crossing The Minch * The Jolly Beggarman * De Ye Mind Lang Syne * Andy Stewart Marches Medley * Scotland The Brave (Medley)
* Comedy Verse (Medley) * A Toast To Andy Stewart (Medley)

Celtic Pipes And Strings, The Braveheart Trilogy DVD WMA 5249816112

The
Braveheart Trilogy * Amazing Grace * Highland Cathedral * Muckin' O'Geordie's Byre/Atholl Highlanders * Caledonia * The Skye Boat
Song * The Mingulay Boat Song * The Castle Walls * Wild Mountain Thyme * The Dark Island * O'Luaidh * Mist Covered Mountain *
Johnnie Cope * The Water Is Wide * Loch Lomond * Strath Ban/Jenny Dang The Weaver/Miss McLeod * Flower Of Scotland

John Legend Live At The House Of Blues Blu-Ray SME 82876872799
Let's Get Lifted Again/ Intro * Let's Get Lifted * Alright (Live from the House of Blues - Video) * She Don't Have To Know * Number
One * Let's Do It Again * Live It Up * Medley * Selfish * | Can Change * Used To Love U * Again * Ordinary People * So High * Stay
With You * Refuge (When It's Cold Outside) * The Making Of 'So High' (Video) * Not Documented * So High (Video Version) * Let's
Get Lifted Again/ Intro * Let's Get Lifted * Alright * She Don't Have To Know * Number One * Let's Do It Again * Live It Up * Medley *
Selfish * | Can Change * Used To Love U * Again * Ordinary People * So High * Stay With You * Refuge (When It's Cold Outside) * So
High (Live Video Edit) * Again (Live Alternate Version from the House of Blues) * Ordinary People (Live Alternate Version from the
House of Blues)

Yo Gabba Gabba Halloween DVD ROA R-110851-9
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